Goazciur-

Facing Challenge & Lacklrg heto The Furture,

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

IR
B SRR R EARAVRIBESE ~ ELhElERE
EHELERR SIS B R IRE  IEHEESEREIE
RO T P iR A AR SR T A R R 1T R IR R
BRE T EBIER[HIE -

Guarantee doesn't include any damage
because of any moditication of its
structure and components by dealers
or sellers, If you find the centents are
not the same as the specification of
the manual, please return it to dealers
or sellers,

Mars 480 Hellcopter Manual

EPRRETER

For Advanced Flyers Only

® HEREFEEIR ~----mm---m -~ A1 o RIBITIBEHERD cmmm———— 27-29
s Notes Before Installation ssarescemmminnciinenen.. Al ¢ Radio Control Setup for JH Transmitter -.- 2729
i S 2 s

® DHGERAR  mmmemmmmememeee 1-25 ® RISTHPEDEIE ~memmmam=-e==- 30

s Installation Instructions ---c-eemcemsmraeeneneas 1-25 s Flight Ghecklists And NOtes sesssresmmesscavnssmnnen 30

® BEAREHEH  m-mmmmmmmmmmeeeees 26 ® FHHRM ~ececmcccacneaa- 31~37

¢ Decal Installation -eereerarrorommmrcrce e cmem e e e maeas 26 ® Parts List ----—----rmomrrrrarasar s marmea e en 31~37
(" ™

N\BREHFEEIE AWarning

MR EITIREGE— /G In A | Important Safety Notes

® WARNING {ERHMEIERERAET AR HRE AR ®RC helicopters, including our products are not toys.

FIETHAMG  ESRENSARIES « LI tsemble the kit o nuaf earefuily before going to
BABMERTEI M RETAMARR - LURREER RS hellconters are dangerous when it rator «pins
SIS RRITAIZB NI R - AROTEHROITERT : { properly operated or assembled,
a5 ?jﬁ?g@fﬁ{ﬁj%“ﬁ}-ﬁﬁ@g %z%{-fl Klw::sal:: gg:el;algn;vregpoi;igle I':r ﬂighbtl s:lety.
@®We recommend that you find a good flying site
® RITERAI SR AR - I A SRR TR RS - and keep away from a crowd of people during the
EA SIETEIE SRR IRNEERT - RITHT - FAERERANS D’; not use the same frgquéncy as other flyers
EEIIERAESIEREE - around you, And please make sure the electronic

devices on the helicopters are working correctly
bafore each flight.

o SiE AW RIS Y SRR RITIR S RTIE TSR Also, we strongly suggest you o obtain the

2= 33 [5aH 25 assistance of an experienced pilot before

TSR AR attempting to fly our products for the first time.

It is the best way to find a local expert to help
P = 1 bl t d fl del
® FRATAIRRIT R EE N TR TS BT B ERERET for the Hrst time. 0 one Ty surmede
3 £y BB REE
%%ZH*IR" IPELEE 2%‘%'&%#‘{%% Aﬁ& R%,f‘f ®GCheck and make sure each parts of the helicaopter
?ﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬁ © are tightened and work properly before each flight.

® FERERLII 2 B HalanE RS REREEL S O et e e third party's helicopter parts, that

%5;'.@ﬁﬁElﬁmg14:[3%@;5@%?&;}%}3%%%’%%*522’51\\_] We are not responsible for misuse or the consume
R BT IEE - Recestary parie adeording 1o ite usage and thme of

consuma to keep the helicopter in good condition.

® TR AR ET L EERES ®Please read the manual again and check if they
I8 A= RS EaE o are correctly assembled after assembling the kit.
- Also, please keep the manual in safe place. You
will find it is an useful reference when you buy
new parts and replace them.

www.gazaur.com




o ARkAIEESEE

'Notes Before Installation |

mEHER  FARGHAEABTRIETHEY THHIECEEHFIE  SRHEREHER -

Before beginning the assembly, please read the instructions in detail to avoid functional failure.

EFHERAIGCTEIMBTHECASYRSERIAEBIRE  SERIRTAEUBER
BHELOFBSIATIERREHEES  RMERERA/ETER -

Check the part bags If they lacks something or damaged, if you find something wrong, please contact
with our dealers. We'll serve you as soon as possible.

A ERMOUREG  F2ETHNEN -

Here is reading guideline example, please read through manual according the hints:

(&G il Example)

Assembly sequence and
position indicators

HAREFACEER - _

3
LA r a3 ER 1
PA0 R E TR R 22mn 3
SHO = = 38 12 % A 38 4 M2.0x7 mm 3

/ =

F?”
2 S :ERASSEH M2EEmm
3
q

5

WS R EHAIMNSBERE - RTEES -
The part name, size, and quantity required by this

procedure siep. For english readers, please refer
to the Parts List on the manual for item number.

JVI 0 \‘l‘
| ZHESELEATACBETHER -
Please refer to the gescripticns on the left

|
I

ERBELRELACTHRER -

The part lists in left-top page are for you
to refer to in assembly procedure.

TEISSEE - [ MRERLE -

Notes for installation Complete diagram

\\\f

—— —_— e ————

fasten them
r hghten them

1. Add a red glue on the pan
2 When lasten the part 2 o
Qr it might break e frami;

%

f
|
|
|
L.
-

\
|
|
|

O

.

o

B aEBREREA o

Notes in the illustration:

mnsrsenar PERUBHTREER
J Add some green gluse. SEEEE Use nipper to fix it

LKA G E B ?ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ%

Add some red glue. - Do not over-tighten the screws.

WELEHIVE

Add some CA glue or 3-secs glue.

A & &= (Warning )

EMEBELERAESSEIE -
Please read the notes in detail

BB LU sH 7m0 i R B 19 R
Use pliers to make the link ball work
smocth with proper hole.




CP M {5 R A8 1 52 FE

eCCPM Servo Control Base Module

mos Quantity
T ] THMARBEREDE 1
2 |BE0IHES iz 2
3 | 1ADS COPH IR BR BB el i 1
4 | 1A06 THIE BT E 1
5 | IA7 EMETIESE 1
6 | a0 EEBMRE E 1
7| aR AEBLEEE 1
8 SIZ EEAXEIEE M203mm 2
9 |wolAm®E M20mm 2

1. Ingert the pant 2 into the part 1.
2. Note that the thin side (4. 5mm in width) should be
facing upside, and put it inside the part 3.
3. Flat side of the part 4 shouki face upside.
4. The raised side of part 5 should face upside as illustrated.
5. Fasten the screw and add some red glue to tighten it.

: E,'j b
4

Gmml Bl B 3P .

CCPM{E] iR 1

CPM Servo Instalation

B ES

BviE R s R

T

97
A

We recommend to use 9g sernvos on the eCCPM holder; if you
want to use servos which is more than 9g, you had better
provide extra power source of 4.8 voltage 1o the receiver,
or o control might accur to the helicopter..

e S/

1. Put the Servos of same product prand into the
correct position as shown in the illustration.

2. Do not fasten the screw of the Servo arms
until the step3d is finished.

— PG RN AEERREIE R’
SECEBMEAT)  BRO DR BERYN -

S THBEE CEARE L SEESTER 32
MECCPM=ZHARRIBELORT #3822
EETEEDNTD -

(}5%5%%%2 )

(DREEARReRERA O

BENHABEIB/BILOATG -
|fthe size of your servos 1s a bit larger for
nstaflation, you can maodify the screw hole
until they can fitin.




Gazcu

EMEBED RS T

EZUxEBEERFNE

= b 7

o ’Eb‘v‘r%?'%{‘i {

> BRI EREEE

2.

3.

S107 M .E‘l’?E%% M2.0X8 mm

. After the neutral position is met when power on, plug

LCY| Bk EE

1. Please put the link ball on the 11~12.5mm from the
center of each servo arm.

. If the length of the servo arm you use is not long enough,
you could put them in the position of equal distance from

center point, and adjust them according to your flight taste.

— EDDBEI~12, SmaiE e

- SEMEET DB =
EHEDIT - Il AR
a7 o

Goazcaur

CPM{EI AR # ch 37 B35 &8

CPM Servos’ Neutral Position Setup

KT

Horizontal

K
Harizontal /'_\1
N A

o

WK

Horizontal

the servo arms on the 3 servos. Also notice the serve
arms are level.

After installing the servo arms on the 3 Servos, turn off
the power(receiver).

For transmitter setting, please refer to page 27.

11~12.

QeSS
et
11~12.5mm l—i

WWW.gazaur.com



IR EBHZ R

: Tall Pulley Installation

: rames Quantity
1 P20 B2 EEER 2
2 BEQZ =& XNhx25z2
3 LCO7 B A 23x14mm
4 CROY RZ 5 B oW
5

6

SICI FHEMASAELSE M2HXOSmm
NUG3 S EBEE M20mm

NININAN

Green

1. Put the part 2 inside the part 1 shown in the illustration,
but please add some green giue inside it first.
2. Add some red glue on the screw before fastening them.

IEAATEFOFREDER
T L
e
: RIS
.‘ ; . >
a0 - Upper Frame Parts Installation
R
GH—rFHEREEA - IE
w%zk EAMB I E S
L1 H B W3 Tips: Cut a siicon ube and pul

itinside o make the canopy
installalion more smogth,

B3 L 4R

CBIT BERTE A

Bl EEHUE
CBOZ P2 oK % FE

5113 B A A mER & M26X5mm

LADT B Bl B2

FEEMToHBMAR
THIER - BT AENESR
HFEERE -

You can install the tarl rod fixer
or not aceerding to your flying
eondition or inferests.

AR ARSI FRI RS =Y - -
| o o [ | |-

1. Take all the paris out of your box, and check if they are smooth
enough to assembly them. Some paris have sharp edge, if you
can insert or assemble them smoothly, you can use sandpaper
to smooth them, but do not do too much.

2. Insert the part 3, notice the orientation shown in the illustration.

R {
W BLEESFIEEES ) 1+ 20 &
REPELHFEBRHFAXER T - BAHDEAEEE
B FTBEE - LUEE
VIAREENERERZ AT
AR ®RE - BT
Z  LREINECHEIEW L

(ﬂ%%&:&mw )




Quantity
(803 BEE T M 1
L4 B i O R '
SIEEFEASALE M265mm
GCOT BBEH | MOSOT
S196 1k {3 &8 & M3IOx2.9mm
Lt SEXwE
BEXE
SI3 ¥ EEANBE & M26x5mm

SImMEACEER
Aead® -

#dpst e nale prsition
accarding 10 yaur fiying
laste

I~ | N —
[ =N T N N YR Y

P
according 19 yeur flying
tazte

1. Install the part 4 and part 1 in the illustration,
they are 3mm height in distance.
2. Drop a red giue on the part 3, and tighten them.

- TE A E

I MAEE 3D T T

(}ﬂ%%z%&%% j)

 8: LRI

- - Upper Frame Installation

SR AAEHE MOEmm
2 SI0 EEEM N EE S M20Tmm
3 P10 EEIiEE X E 22mm

1. Add a red glue on the part 1, and fasten them.
2. When fasten the part 2, do not over tighten them.
Or it might strip the frame spacers.

SHREEAERTEMR
oo s -

Adjust the hoid pasition accerding
to your flying taste

R -

SHBE &

azaur.com



Instalfation

‘Upper Frame

Quantity
3

LI07 EERERA 3mm

IPO6 REEEEIR 4.7%55mm

LC11 Bkes

SIGT MB+F84 M20x6mm
CB07T LRI

LAGT ERBEER

SI3 FHEmARERSE M26Smm
SID ¥EBEANERS MOTmm
SIE HESAN BN 085 m
N0 FHEREBE M25mm

Wi ~NO ;| |wp|—

B[ | ] b | W DD

s
L)

1. Make sure the part 3 and 4 are ready
{assembled in step3.)

2. The ball link should be 45.5  5mm in length, also
the servo are level.

Th.srmd S 9E A

~

A

Mzresess PRAEUFSTATEE gﬁﬁﬁfig%
B2 Laraznaanansay

3
ot

Iz LB T8 BIR A G
EEACEHRAKRAL

"""']ufaﬂﬁz HEEEEE RS |

names nti 1Use piiers to make the hink oall work

: cha Quantity |Rew hole of boom holder is a "B | Sa AP propet Rla oo e !

PAG] B2 12x348 SR L e e 7
: X mm 1 boom carefully ar ;glive s0me

furce with a piler on Ihe
M) BERE Lﬁﬁ’il‘iﬂ;’u‘?‘?mfﬁﬁ%asny vy
S108 = M EE A9 7% A B 4 M2E28 5 mm

1
2
3
4 NOZ BEEEEE M2Smm
5
8

SO ¥EEAAESE M2OImm
SH13 HEER A M2Exhmm

1. The hole of boom holder is a bit tight, install the tail
boom inside it with rolling the tail boom. That would
make it easy installed.

2. The slot position of the part 2 is toward up in the illustration;
don putin wrong direction

3. Add some red glue on the part 3 and fastan them.

4. When installing the part 5, do not over-tighten them. Or it
might damage the frame spacers.

- REIE ETUHBIRBRVRYE - BLUENTED
HHATIBA T AR
SLMLIL Py - O C MRS .
A ek v -~

pa .
A
CEBSHMBURE E2ME - Nii;j \\\\\
EE I BLOTLGRAE - >
sRaHBE - SR P

EoRERENFE
EMBREIERET -

Qﬂ%w%ﬂgﬁ ~EITEERCEEN A REEED )

dazaur.com




y 11: ERIESE R EEE

pper Framé Complete lljustration

J" e
i "
- -
L
[
™ T .
- j
L

1. After finishing the step 10, please confirm the result
if they are the same as shown in the illustration.

Estep 0 RAMBERED - |

tep 12 : TR

Lower Frame Instatlation

: | Quantity
(800 K @8 2
CBQH A& ith BE 2
SI3FEBEmAAES MBEmm 4

1. Add some red glue on the part 3 before tightening them. w‘?‘i 3

2. Install the battery hoider (part 2) into the frame shown in \\
the illusiration. if you find it difficult tc insert into the frame,
you can use sandpaper to smooth them till it can insert
properly)

R BrOFMeRES -
= % CarbonBIE « TERH - BRHBBEON
HEE BRMSEERE - AXRDS FEES
ANBESRAG  UERETAESERANIE
ST ANAUHAESE TIBERE  bH
VBB A Bl o T B OB AR A B 4 8 B L
REE  THEEmANNEEE  BUEET) -

Cm BREFUES )

azZaur.com



Ty

. Main Gear Set nstallation

Quantity

GPD1 X2 MOS150T 1

1 |eFos BIEEZ sX10X12 1

P01 X 85 28 o E 1

2 LCO3 EHESMARE 1
1
1

LIl T mEnEE
4 GPO? £ B4 MXL 36T

1. Note the part 2 is in right position.

 14; 8B LEH

e Matn Gear Set & Main Shaft Installation

Quantity
LI04 R 1

SN2 FEARABESE M20O13mm
NU3 ARE®E M2Omm

LAD? Wik HE

SITh FEAANEESE M2OXEmm

bW —

— | |l | el

1. When installing the part 2 & 3, note on the haole position

of the main shaft.
2. Use the lowest hole for normal flight, upper hole for 3D flight.
3. Add some red glue on the part 3, and 5 before screwing them.

HTITW BT BILT EWE
PRSI s

SOMITEMEE L3 -
ZoBER B IAFHEOFISRERE -

(ﬂ%%%:ﬂaﬁﬁ L EEEERTEL: )

~

WWwWw.gazaur.com



AL M TRE

Main-Gear Set & Main Shaft Complete lllustration

1. After finishing the step 14, please check if it is
assembled with correct position as same as in
tha illustration.

—cFfstep IERBEFEERGE -

" Tail Belt Installation

Quantity

oT0l R &S MXL472T

1. When installing the tail belt {part 1; you can cut
a paper with 5x30mm to cover the tail belt
2. And it will be easier to put through ne tall boom

—  HEUHEHALSED RS -
BE L RFAZSE L

Jazaur.com



1. After finishing the step 18, check with the illustration
as shown.

\
K
#
=
o
il
o)
<

{

Gazau ) 18: RRE X RRE

names Quantity

P BEREEER

. Put the servc rod holders on the tail boom.
2. Put the first tail servo rod holder on the front end
of the tail boom head
3. Put the second tail servo rod holder on the
position 1/3 of the tail boom.
4. Pull out the tail belt, and turn the tail belt 30 counter
clockwise as shown in the illustration.

—

After turning the belt in 80 degree

VS SmBARKERS BRENEEARE B -

R} BEEHHARTPESHTEE0E -

WWWw.gazaur.com




LI0Z2 B

19: EHEREERERE

=gl Sat Installation

1 1
2 GPl7 BEEE MOSTOT 1
3 SI06 b7 9 2 MIOX2.9mm 1
4 REQE 15T 2X8X3 2
5 P22 B R 1
5 GPO3 B R ma MXL20TM05 30T 1
LIl E¥EBEEL 1
7 IP20 %% B iR 2
8 8E07 B F 2XBX2hH2z 2
1. Putthe pant 4 (bearing) into the holes of part 5 as illustrated.
2. Assembled the part 1,23 and 6 along with the tail belt.
3. Ensure the tail belt is level and tighten enough, and the gears
on the tail belt should be on inner side.
4. Put the part 8 (bearing) in the part 7, and drop some green

glue on it.

EERA

Tait Gear Set Installation

Quantity

1 1
2 | BEO5 W ez 2
3 | U EENESAMENNESmm 1
4 | st FEAAABHE MOXI3mm 2
5 | s kEEASAZEMXEm | 2

M =

. Place the pan 2 (bearings) into correct places as illustrated.
. Note that the part 3 must be in the middle of ihe two

. Note that the left and right side of tail puliey cases

. Note that the screws in position 4, 5 are not the same.

bearings (par 2) as illustrated.
should be assembled well and fitted well into the fixed hold
of the tail boom.(see the hole on the tail boom illustrated in
Stepi19if you don  understand)

Be careful’

A EmEHLIPR

5 CEHAASETA - H5E
G WEBERLSHES -

R TRRLRmTE A
e WMAERENETFR25EE
E&HEIE

e
toal s

BHAEZEEBEFENLNR  TIEESE
R LB EEw A -

(:gﬁaﬂggg




{ESERIEGISE

1. Tafl Control Set Installation

ies

BED? 15 2X5X2522
LC05 B A 2X3.5X2mm

P10 Bl H AR

SI11? EEANAEEH M20X13mm
LCIT Bk 28

SIOT M 58 -+ 5 88 & M2.0X6 mm

Quantity

[o> IS B - EJVE I G s

[ g N Y

=y

. Fist put the part 1 {bearing) into the hole from upside

2. Then put the parl 2{washer) and the part 1 (bearing)
into the hole as illustrated.

3. Check the direction of the part 3 is same as

illustrated or not.

y2: BIIS R E

=" Tail Control Set Installation

: Quantity
P17 42 % Tt 1
L) EEMIESAAAE
L2 BB 5X8X252z

L ERMESRE

1 | 1P BEm g

2 [SIBE@+THEs MAXSTmm
3 | 5115 Fa+ i M2OXSmm

1. First assemble the part A,1.2 as illustrated.
2. Make sure long side of the part 1 is facing outside,
the small hole is facing upside.
3. Do not over tighten the part 2 (screw) or it might
affect the smoothness between part A and part 2.
4. Put the assembled part A into the tail shaft, and
screw the part 3 into the concave part.
5. Ensure that the screws should be go through from
kig hole to small hole.

SRR B
R OREHN -

C AL R ES

GIENIF - (DU IER B,
"HEAGBAREEA TS5 3l A
A EE AT -
hCEBANINL BHd AR NR

(gﬁwﬁagg

Oazcaur



y

1 , Epwio U E R

2 % W6x25z 2 iy, plogss elet  step 4.
3 SHT #3514+ 595 Mdxdmm 4 "

4 2x3.5x2 2

5 2x5x2.52z 2

6 Bliw = A 4 4 M2.0xBmm 2

7 g A 1

8 M3.0x2.9 mm 2

9 S oo s MA1.4x5.7 mm 2

-

. De not over tighten the part 3 (screws),

2. Sorew the part 8(screws) into correct hole of the
part 1 (1all blade grip) as illustrated.

3. Ifthe tail blades don't spin smeothly. you can install

a 0.2mm collar between the part 5 & 4 to make it

mors smoath.

=%
E:
= EENDR
- ZRRAECEREE  SHEBT

AED 2mm iRl - i

p 24: B RE BE

- Tail Blade Instaltation

Quantity

1| 1B RiEE
2 S0 FRAAAEE M20OGmm

FERERRE
Z 3 &

VRS A A

Please screw the screws in the same depth, or
the tail blades might cause vibration when spinning.

W i
sa AT

e HRBHEBATERNE -
The screws must be screwed in equal depth
as illustrated to get better balance when the
*ai 1S spining

e BIFWMBHBAFTESA— EHEAMES

FENRE - (ABW1.4-1. 20ES

NOTICE:

The tail blades should spin inward. and generate the

wind/throtile to compensate the torque from the main

rotor with tail pitch about 4-5 degrees. If you find it in

wrong direction, please check your tail belt is correctly

assembled or not.(1.4~1.2g are options)

CBRIEBMRBARS -
P ichBB I BRERERBEHS
THERBNDIETRERE S0 e

HAR eSS

spin in Inward direction

azaur.com




EBREE T B KTEAERERARE

Tait StabiltZer & Fin Installation

nes Quantity
(B EEHR
o] BEREHM
SHY RFNARS M2OX18mm
P B KFEEEIHERET
P4 EXKFREBEERERL
B2l EKEHR
0107 B BB IR
S120 # 398 A 7% A i 4 M2.0x11.6 mm

N = NN RN -

1. Do not over tighten the part 3.or the tail case
might be stripped.

6:%
- Battery/Receiver & Upper/Lower Frame Installation

Geoazau

art names Quantity
(B)f BEBEITE 2
LAB THRBESR
S EEBFERAHEH M2BEmMm
LADD #EZ# & 38mm
1009 BIBREEWE 254748 mm
SIDg kEHEASEHEH M2X15mm

1
2
3
4
5
6

DN G-

Red
1. When assembling the part 1, just be careful of the sharp edge
that is cut by CNC-machine. If you find it is hard to insert them
into the frame as illustrated. you could use the sand paper to
smooth it until it can cligk in. And don  do it too much, or it might
be too loose to be fixed on the frame (Always wash your hang
after finishing this procedure, the dust or material from the carban
material might be a allergen to your hand .}

VI - BRHERBBEINCERE  BET
EHERY  ARAESFTEERBAGRES
s -  WREETEBEFHBAGBS ©
- Rl R RN TIAEWME - LBk
EliABLE e (B EE FERTE LAY EE
DARCEIRE - clge 2SR B8 U RERE - &2

(m%;w:wﬁ@ PZziEsT4pEED )

Jazaur.com




RE -
Eanding Skid Instailation

Quantity

’ .
1 (B20 Carben TR 32 2 v e
2 (Bl EHCarbonkflag 2
3 0703 & 18 8

Ll B L
BRAEE -

Atip te enhance the durabiity when

hard landing or crash

Use the sandpaper to remove the edge
along the dash-lines as illustiated, this will
enhance the dursiatty when hard landing

1. Use sand paper to smooth the sharp edge of the carbon landing or crash.
skid until it can click into the frame as llustrated and cut the long
rubbers into 8 slices{each for 6mm) inside the hele, and gradualiy
and slightly push the rubber toward the center position of the click
edge as illustrated
*{If you want to harden the landing skids, you can use the

harder silicon materiai OT19 instead of the original sponge
material.)*

CE PR

TG
o ESFED ZEE BT REE -

CEHRCarbonfd2 k2 WA Tarbor

EEBELE I ERNE

2k Main Rotor Hub & Feathering Shaft Installation

A Birt names Quantity %9
R E S L Red
2 Pl EREBRME

3 SIZy XEBHEANARYSG M26X35mm

-

=9

-

1. Putthe part 2 inside the part 1, and drop the red glue
before screw the part 3.

2. The part 2 must be placed in the center of the part 1,
so that the screw (part 3) can screw properly.

ToOEBZEAR O BAZASHLEYFLE i1
BERLSERATR L ERBIEYEY

azaur.com




1.Insert the part 2.3,4.5,6,7,8 in to the blade grip
{part 1} according to its order as illustrated.

Note : Wy
The inner diameter of part 4 is smaller than the part 6.~
The side of part 5 which has rolling balls should face the

part 4 as illustrated

_ ines Quantity
1 PO Ehe B R B 2

2-8 |BEOS HEE Bz

3 LCIT B R 202 mm

4 BEIl BZR A 1 Tmm
5 BE10 15 34xBx1.6mm
8

7

g

LHE

Top View

BEID 5 &2 A 31x8xt mm

LC1e B A 32402mm

LCO3 EfE 55

10 | RUDY OB &

11 P24 THREBEHAE Xbdmm
12 | SI FEASABHE M2Z0Gmm

INEENERE
AL b B R 14
DT BEHMNBAEE - WHI0R

BT o

NN R NN N

Tips for 30 fight: You could buy a part !
{LC15. no#141) 1o enhance its perfyrmance

CERZ A s s T ERENEANES I
FALA T B IR E N ¢ 8 (T

#

. FER B

© Mixing Arms Installation

fa_:r'ms Quantity
1 IP0? b Bt R e

2-4 BEQ? 15 € 202572

3-8 LC0s B 23.5x0.2 mm
5 LCil Bk 28
6 SIfYT MFB/+F1F & M20xBmm
7 SINT FEASEESE ML0OGmm

N b bh® AN

FAR-AEOTRAE

ir |:‘5=-r 13 L "

=10

DOWEN

1. Note the part 1 orientaticn as illustrated.
2. Do not over tighten the part 6(screw), or
the part 1 might be stripped.
3. Add some red glue to the part 7 when screwing #

S aEDlaERERNE -

WWW.gazaur.com

Goazciur



1: FEISLZ BB

Flybar & Floating Gimbat Installation

mes Quantity
1 LCOT ZEhsUsi s 1
2 LSO1 B @ 1
3 Sty bR M26x29mm 2

1. Insert the past 1 inside the rotor hub/

2. Insert the part 2 (flybar rod) inte the part 1. and then screw
the part 3 with some red glue
(NOTE:Doc not drop too much red glue, or it would be hard to
pull out when maintenance.)

3. When Installing the part3, please screw it to ball face part of
the part 1.

tep 32: PENISLTEHRAZLIT

" Holiow Pitch Linkages Installation

[AG2 PR

1 2 i 9
2 | IPp7 BREAEAE 4TX415mm 2 ,
3 IPOS EREEHI R 47X6mm 2 @
4 LI07 PEIBEAE Bmm 2 L-'
5 P0G EREEHI4E 4.7X55mm 6
6 LI08 F#ER 1tmm 2 |
7 IP0g BRZE fu 42 6XBmm 2 i _
| R S ~
i o (%] o
H o w
1 @ = H
3 S e
. 3 3 E]
» 3
1. When installing the the part 2,3,5,6 (link balls), please
note the specification of the part lists, they are not the same.
2. The parts is designed to be nermal flight setting. If you
want to flight in 3D mode, please adjust the part 1,3,4,5,6,7
according to the right setting table.
T BAEE2RSTHRNEBESEIER
SEEBRLZ2REMEE  LlRaRis - A B C
- REBRIEAEBHNITERN  ELEBREN -
R ORIk —MRIRIART | 6451 05mm | 49.7+0.5mm | 283 £0.5mm
GMBEY SHERRRTEID F“’Eﬂ%ﬂg"‘”_"]ﬂ*
S V2 2 TR PR AN o
- DR TR
ZEEAEC ¢ For 3D Flight Mode 620%0.5mm | 425+ 1.0mm | 253 %0.5mm

WWWwW.gazaur.com



Main Rotor Parts Installation

;_a'lnes Quantity
LC13 8N IR R 2
PO EBERE

LCis FHIEEERD

LCUZ *F R R B R B

SICE b7 & s MIOxZ9mm

i P | G2 P | -
&NV N

1. Add some red glue when screwing the part 5.
Note: Do not add too much red glue, or i will be
hard to pull it up when maintained.

2, Note the short link ball should face up, and the
long link Ball should face down when installing
the part A,

L ETEIET iR
C LU IS DA 4

EP22 AR 3R

Cﬁﬂ;ﬂaé*&ﬁé £ UEzeEnsazanagn )

Quantity

HBOZ FEHE

adjustment and blade tracking. Also, please adjust

the part “B” until the stabilizer gimbal is level. o
2. Measure the length between the paddle and the

rotorhead as illustrated, they must be equal

on each side.

1. The part "C" is the key point that is used for pitch L%‘E%%?
B

FE S RENMEIRRE
For the small amount unbalance
of blade tracking. please adjust
the outter hollew pitch linkages

T RESTEPIZ CHEITA T A AMMMET R K

For the big amount unbalance

R e i

= By - e O mm ]
FRH 2 — - STEP3Z 1EHEE BB of blade tracking, piease adjust
¥ E RN EE - the inner pitch linkages
A EERRETEREEOR M BBEZTEME - B T
=~ HY 5 B
%Eﬂ’ Use pliers 1o make the link ball work ]
N Wi | smacth with proper nole

C’igm UHTREHERSELRRE

Jazaur.com



5: +F84H

" Swaghplate Assembly

L Quantity

LAQY 15 % 20x25x4mm 1
1403 +F BB 1
BEQY +F 88 & 8 1
BEQ) BERIEE 1
4
4

2 LCTY ¥EEn

3 SI07 M B +Peg & MZOx6mm

L F @AM REeCrN 1207 -  BHUNBHEANIL -

T FHBACCPH S0°M-CoPW o) RIEINE - n0CPH 007 RBHE
HMFHERAOILER - REAEHEEMSA -

Cur swashpfate can be set to mCCPM 90, eCCPM 90 and eCCPM 120

with different link ball positions. This helicopter uses eCCPM 120 swashplate
as default setting. The link balls are screwed on each side's screw hole of the
swashplate hotder as illusirated(uses inner screw holes as eCCPM 120 setup)
If you want touse sCCRM 80 or mCCPM 80, pleass use the

outer screw heles instead. Note: You need tc do

some modification on main frame to

mest mCCPM 50's requirement, ex: pitch arm device,

eCCPM 12 mCCPM 90" eCCPM 90°

1. Add some red glue when scréwing the part 3.

— BB ARBINALFEEERE -

Cﬂ:ﬂ:g*a%% )

AT MR R

" Swashplate & Main Shaft Installation

S REEEBEWMEIAL -
Note Scew the iink balls an fhe nner screw holes,
for cCCPM 120 as Mustrated

L Quantity
LC1T ER5A 3
SI07 BN B8+ 8 & M2OxGmm
LB MR BB E
SI0h FEAAAHmBHE M20I4mm

Bl —

- | o | R

1. Put the part 3 through the carbon anti-rotation device,
and check its free movement and scratch the hole if
necessary to make it more smooth.

2. Naote that do not too much scratch on the hole of
the anti-rotation device, or it might affect the precision
of flight control.

— REAEARFELEFABREGC arton
BB ETEHATRTAIE  LRAETH
TEEO RGN S

)

Www.gazaur.com




=R EREATHME

in Rotor Sets and Collar Installation

i Imes: Quantity

T A ERMETHE 1

2 | SIMyxEERAEES M65mm| 2
NUOZ BE SR 12 B M25mm 2

. Note the hole alignment as illustrated when screwing the part 2.

. Add some red glue inside the screw nut to fasten it firmly.

. When installing the rotorhead parts, please check its balance
and then tighten the screws and that would make the balance
more precise.

WM =

POUSLETBY T B 8 ST iE

P
iR

BEEB#®AEGRE

"% Tail Servo Holders Installation

Quantity

1 LC11 HiEE

2 SINT MEE+F R & M2OEmm

3 iPOS /£ 17 N 1 &8 [l B 5E R

4 SI20 S EARAE R HM2OB5mm

{%@mﬁzm
Used for 9g Servo

[mwmuru@%%%m
Used for 12~18g Servo

(%ﬂ]ﬁﬁﬂ??—?&&@% @%EEE% )

WWwWw.gazaur.com




121 Bl 418 & B2 {20 ARG 1% R

'Servos & Holders Installation

( NELES )

p 40; EH AR RE

Tail Linkage Rod Installation

FGO1 BB AR 8 i 1%

IPIE BRI BB
Ligs B2 M mm
IPOG BREE#r48 4.7X5.5mm

W=
NN N =

/\ EE(Caution)
e EEEREVEREEL
Add some CA glue or 3-secs glue or
Red/Green Glue.

.
1N . ‘ TR
. Note that the distance from the center point of link /};,b\\
ball to the other side center point of link ball should “\
be 420mm, and please do some adjustment when
beginning trail flight. \|

AR EEE IR B DS F — e
P RE2ERI20n T HERITAIFHEEN

e I
) ; S

(ﬁ%%%;ﬁmsg LY U EE R ERR AR AR

aZaur.coms




Quantity

FG0Z =15 %

PIHEFEFEREEEE

LAGE #8321 52 39mm

S110 2 [ 38 Ao A B & M2ZOX7 mm
SIDY FE A AR EMIX10mm

N AW —

A SEE (Caution)

) FEITEEFETEY:

Add some CA glue or 3-secs glue

TN AT
(435 Ml zzenusnag

Add some rechIue

1. Add some red glue when installing the part 4 and 5.
2. Note that the part 2 has two types. One has bigger
hole, the other has smalier hele. The part 5 is to
screw through bigger hole end, and the part 4 is to

screw through the smaller hole end.

ZHA 5 EBRBFELTEAEREY
T BWIRARE NE  AHE S

42; IBERE

Tafl Boom Support Rod Complete lllustration

il ( Battery

1. Install your Gyro, ESC, and Receiver as illustrated.

Gazciur

WWWw.gazaur.com



 43: EREERE R LAR S IBEAE

v Motor Gear Gap Adjustment & Upper Frame Spacers Installation

Pl FBIE SRS 2mm
S0 REBMARE L M0 mm
LCho BB EWE 254748 mm
MME RS LA

Sl || =B
NN | B (W

1. Check the gap between the main motor gear and
the main gear if they are in correct position.

2. Ensure the main motor is firmly tighten and the gap
between motor gear and main gear should be 0.1mm
{use a paper to go through).

. FEIRATIR R

| Front Upper Frame Installation

EHESERAE AR

1 lesig FBImEIR 2 4o i 1 e
2 |ipo bEimEE e 1 o prover ength. |
3 |IP5 ERIRE TR B 3
4 SNEEAAEEHS 10

ERFERBAR FEL
FRMUFIEEUETE -
If you find the screw is
a bit long, please cut it
to proper length.

(%‘ﬂﬁm?%{i[ﬁli @%ﬁ?&%%ﬁ

Gazciur: azaur.com




H301 E0F R

1 2
2 SI18 FeE-+F 8 MASTmm 2
3 SI03 FEAAEE L4 MIOXIEmm 2
4 NG BB gl M30mm 2
1. Put the part 2 on the part 1, and screw them tight.
2 Before instaliing the part 3{main blades), please check for
blade balacning:
a. Dynamic Balance:
Use the blade balancer sold on RC shop to adjust them.
b. Static Balance:

- AR

Loy

Put the two blades on the balancer and check if they are level,

if not. Add the tape on the light one until they are level.

] R A CE B R
boog)
EREBRH TSI TR IS ERERER

:?} 2

r
I S REEIDEBH
[HREER c EEAAE
P ENER Fa8ais

HERELRXARE

Magic Lubnicate Cil is included in the kit. You can use it on any
meving or rotating parts before cleaning them.

RERE

fain Rotor Blades Installation

" Main Rotor Blades Complete lllustration

YIEEIMESECHS. BV-4. BVEEIRME R IE

Hag o SR REBO T BETE

5 R o

@

A standalone BEC{for Lipo) is recommended or use 2 4 8V-5.8 extra
battery to sugply the RX's power source. Therefore, there wilt be enough

voltage when doing heavy operation

Goazcaur

WWW.

azaur.com



BRARSEUEN R

*---Ca!_t'opy & Decal Installation

BP0 7

N
8 2% 5¢ AY fE 52 [E

Canopy & Decal Complete Hlustration

T e DEMRI RS EDSEY -

1. Put the decals on the canopy.(Refer to Decal Installation for Mars)
2. Congratulations!!! This is final installation as illustrated.

- Adfiustment and Balance of the RotorHead

K( & lExample)

e
® B R EWIEAF
EARMNEIF BRMTEEER! =

Ry EanE EARAEESIEEBUAEECNENER

ARAEE T

@ When you find your helicopter doesn't do goced at rolling action, you could ® When you find your helicopter doesn't do good at rolling action and the cyclic
improve the condition by adjusting the mixing arm. You can adjust it as follows: phasing is made late, you could improve the condition by adjusting the mixing
arm. You can adjust it as follows:

(emicosmrme) (mo=FmLcosam k)




C

CLZCluIre
Challenge & Looking Into The Furture.

Facing

Made In Taiwan(R.0.C)

www.gazaur.com |




R R 1 T B A 48 2 B B

- Decal Installation for Poseidon

I TR 1 % B A 48 2= 55 B

Decal Installation for Mars

WWw.gazaur.com



JRIBIZEEZ R B8 B

l.!”adto Control Setup for JR Transm'l'tte'rm-'- B

8 &

TERTEESTERERIN, FRBTEWE - ARE BSFE2ER
NREHEECERRTRRETE -

HHENTEIRFREIFE ANODEL SEL » BT —ZEHEIENODEL -

First press the [ENT] and the power button at the same time, then enter the [MODEL SEL] and choose a new model
for your new helicopter setting.

MDL Name - iBAEHRREHITHRE -

Give a name to your new setting in [MDL Name].

3. TYPE SEL —HELI -

4, MODULAT —SPCM e

5. TRIM STEPHMIREZ2SHERXGYROMEZE S » IBRUDD
BB MREBFEENERE -

If it is HH gyro mode in TRIM SETIP, set the RUDDER to zero.

6. DEVICE SEL#ARPIT TRIMEE
INH o

Enter [DEVICE SEL] and set the PIT TRIM to INH.

7. SWASH TYP#E AZEZ3SERVO 1208F °

Set the [SWASH TYPE] to be 3SERVQ 120 degree.

8. HHENT WTHMEAT—ESE -

Press {ENT} twice, then continue next step.

9. D/R & EXP ZRE r BEAAILEER

D/E &R

POS-0 100% ; POS-1 120% ; POS-2 120%
EXP RE

POS-0 ; POS-1 : POS-2 » ZERRLINCEIRER)

BIEIR & EXP, choose the AILE mode, here is the setting:
POS 0100% ; POS-1 120% ; POS-2 120%

POS 0, POS-1:POS-2 - all set to INH.

10. D/R & EXP RSE > BEAELEVET » LLBBAILE
=t

In D/R & EXP, enter the ELEV mode, follows the same value
as AlLE setting.

Www.gazaur.com




JREZBFREHRNEH

- Radio Control Setup for JR "l'ransmltter
11. D/R & EXP E®E » EARUDDER
D/R&%
POS-0 80%: P0S-1 BO0% : P0OS-2 B80%
EXP %&
POS-0; POS-1; P0S-2: 22 B35% (#MEL)
B/Ig‘/R & EXP: » enter RUDDER mode; here is the setting:
E)(:()Ps'_-o 80% : POS-1 80% : POS-2 80%
POS-0 ; POS-1 : POS-2 : All set to 35% (lock made)

AUTO/NORM : SR/ P0OS-0
ST-1: 52HRP0OS-

ST-2: BPOS-2
AUTO/NORM : set to POS-0

ST-1: setto POS-1
ST-2 : setto POS-2

13. REV.SWALERIRESIEFE 2@ T o

12.

T
BER CHE - JX3 HXS

W & W REV.SW: set all to down switch..

14. TRVL ADJEAGREITEE 2R EE100%

T 00

H ‘ﬂ 35 Hladn L 1o o
RSO E R 1~ - B 5 Lo
S RIORN BUKT S 108N - 1007 I
BUAd + 1085 - 188%

TRVL ADJ: set all to 100%

15. SWASH MIX#EA(CCPMITIEER)

(CCPM)

(X)AILE 60%

(Y)PITCH -50%

(Z)ELEV -60%

EXP» SR BACTEXXGDRME (GHEESR) -
SWASH MIX: set to CCPM mode (CCPM)

AILE 80%

ELEV -60%

PIT -50% _ _ _
EXP : set to ACT mode(linear integration) «

16. THRO HOLDMEA » 32 5B0. 04 EEZETOLERITH
BRETISHEHBRIE - LWAJIEGBRE -

THRO HOLD: set to 0.0%:
Tltus tse’[tlng is useful to shutdown the engine when in dangerous
situation

17. PB4 (THRO CURVEE ANORM »
EXP ON POINT-3:60% {SHE®EERSE)

Throttle Curve Setting : (In THRO CURY, Enter into NORM -
EXP ON POINT-3 - 80% for hover position)

t _ (THRO CURVMEAST! » EXP OFF Point-L100%
gﬁiﬂtm 4, B 5 POint_B 75% ] POlnt-H100%)
Point-5 I L

18. PIT. CURV. NORM#&zZ{ EXP ON -
BRBPOINT-3.80%

In PIT. CURV. NORM. EXP ON - Set it to be POINT-3.60%

Goazaur | . www.gazaur.com



JREBESRREEEN

for JR Transmitter

GYRO SENSM#EA » AUTOBHEL -
POS. 0 : 85Y%
POS. 1 :750%
POS. 2 : 75%

Rad[o Control Setup
19.

DR Pos. R S
% g, 140

Enter [GYRO SENS]
POS.0 : 85%
POS.1: 75%
POS.2 : 75%

turn it to be AUTO

20, TINEEBAGREROTEHHESL 678 -

Setup your alert timer to be 4~6 mins.

S RARRBEIE
B 1T & MR A 000 A B B AR
REMRITUAEZE - MBERE

® FIMEBYHE
EATEAKRE

TIESMNHBEREHE

® ERERRAEN BRBTEE -

WARNINCG far tha hnﬂlnnnrc

1.Please get the experienced flyer to help you assemhly, setup, test and fly.
2.Do not operate your RC helicopter in the crowd of people. Please be responsibie

<

HNMRECEEEEHEEER—

FAAT

for flight safety.

MIRREER -

if you find that the piroute speed is not equal, you can two do as follows:

RITHRORAE =

Mol T @B EA N4

KA BB

First, unscrew the stop screw on the gear.

A

e

L L T ————

Move the tai shaft outward about 1~2mm.

Y >

AN

rHREEEET  AENEER
EMUEBNAEAEERENEE

Crop some Red Glue and screw the stop
screw firmly. A proper length agjustment can
adjust the piroute speed of each side.

=

EBUENEHBER

First, unscrew the stop screw on the gear.

N

\
EEEREENBEI-2nn
Move the tail center hub outward
about 1~2mm.

Gazcaur

(Fikm e

 BENEER |
EROUBNAEFAERMNERE

Drop some Red Giue and screw the stop
screw firmly. A proper length adjustment can
adjust the piroute speed of each side.

4 /:6 i {

Hj \\*

Jjazaur.com



RITRLEREIR

' -~ Flight Checklists And Notes

e 1T I 55 18 58 ( Check Before Each Flignt )

ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ_t%‘é%% CBETENHESEREE FEAKRER
(3IDIEINEREBEH EHJ:{ETT:EMIEB EESBEE)

Please check every parts if they are assembled properly and tighten well Also, ensure the electronic
devices are working properly.Here is the 5 main checklists when in the lowest throttle position.

1. E Efg %% FpitchBIE - 1. Make sure the initial pitch should be zero.
% - 2 % g 2;; ;&ﬁj‘jfi;] SR e E B 2. The level mixing arm should be level.
' B i% A b B f” =, I 3. The flybar and floating gimbal should be
4. +FBEKFEKE - in center position inside the rotor hub.
b.cepn=ERIMHEELEERBEKFERE o 4, The Swashplate should be level.
NOTICE: i 88 2 it = pb i » S5 BB A& o NOTICE: After finishing the kit assembly,please
refer to this page again for final setting.
(%8 il Example)
-~ ™

R

(W s zmmrmmnmnene
i_.E;..._-i Use pliers to make the link ball work
smooth with proper hole.

%_ﬁ%%ﬂi%ﬂ%ﬁﬁiﬁ_;’

{ s N T N B
BEETURIER - BAMOERR BENBEBREL REAEA AR AERASEYE
BEEEEE o DR - Put the link ball on the MARME  FHETENRER

washout EHEN SHREAERNFRF -

make the new washout pull inside the hcle
of the tail pitch link.

Cut some of the the edge of the washout - : -
in the center hole to make it easy pull out. Q\I /9 v Use hammer to hit the link ball, and this wil
=
\

nﬁ#ﬂfﬂﬂﬁ &tgﬁﬁﬁaia$ﬁ°
Please read the notes in detail




= {4 H8 4

Parts List

Part Photo| Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
S S101 RHAA /S AR (Cheese Head Screw)M2.0%9.5mm PL:;fm i
'm SI102 RHHAN BT (Cheese Head Screw) M2.0*6mm POJ\S?SW ;
drs
;m% SI103 FEEN 75 FIZAH(Cheese Head Serew) M3.0*16mm PT:@_W 3
wiars oL
(=== 104 CEIVAAN /S FAIZ48(Round Head Screw)  |Poseiden| 6
- ___ M2.6*15mm Mars 6
e 3105 FEEN /S ATRER(Cheese Head Poseidon ]
; Screw)M2.0*14mm Mars ]
w SI106 A1 (Headless Screw)M3.0¥2.9mm p(:;:l:n ;
Ko S107 [MEE i s (Flat head screw)M2.0¥6mm PT:Ldm }:
Aars =)
G ST08 A [EEEA /S AR (Round Head Poscidon| 6
i __ Screw)M2.6*28. 5mm Mars 6
S109 ZRETE N 7S I SA(Cheese Head Screw) | Poseidon 2
___M2.6*10mm Mars 2
P <710 “PEEEA /S 1245 (Round Head Poseidon| 18
- : _Screw)MZ.O*’]mm Mars 26
[ S— SI11 “BIBSEAN 7S A AR (Round Head Poseidon] 4
N Screw)M2.0*14mm Mars 4
= BHE A /S 2R (Cheese Head Poseidon 4
SIT2 S_crcw)MZ.O* 14mm Mars 4
- Screw)M2.6*5mm Mars 18
¢ U{\E,E\I'}‘Jf\ﬂlfi‘?ﬁ(ROund Head Poseidon ]
Sl14 Screw)M2.0*18mm Mars 3
fw SI15 ZBOEAN 7S A A% (Cheese Head Screw)M2.0¥8mm pol\\;;dfn g
T SI16 | 7SI I ihk(Cheese Head Screw)M2.0%4.5mm Pl\fm‘i i
oo SI17 THE T4 (Cheese Head Screw)M1.4%4mm P(::iim z
=== | SII8 |7 (Cheese Head Serew)MIA%S Tom = 2
= SI19 (A (Headless Serew)M2.6X2.9mm [t —
b 2
h SI20 % 5| gﬂ W 7S @@E%%(Round Washer Head Poseidon 6
b Screw)M2.0*11.6mm Mars 6
/\ SI21 AR (Hexagon key) 2.5 Poiiién i
\ SI22 7R FE(Hexagon key) 2.00 P(I\Si;dfn i
’m\ SI23 N (Hexagon key) 1.25 PU;;;?:“ i
Y S124 AP T (Hexagon key) 1.5 e
? SIZS gﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁ%&?ﬁ%(ROund Head Poseidon 1
Screw)M?2.6%3.5mm Mars ]

Jazaur.com




T4 EA 4

Parts List

Part Photo | Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
2 NUO1 BERREHE Lock nutM3.0 -
- NU02 BEAIHE Lock nuM2.6 o —
o NU03 A FERIEN ) M2.0 ek
Q NU04 S PN M2.6 T

T2 EN R ER (Metal floating type rotor central | Poseidon 1

LCO1 globe) Mars 1

LCO2 R ERE Stabilizer linkage ball) [Pt 3

L.C03 RS (Washen) T

LOO4 | EfIRBAESE S ain shaft whe) [P —

5 LCO5 # - (Washer) 2X3.5X2mm POI\T::O“ i
@ L.C06 £ (Washer) 2X3.5X0.2mm T 2
E L.CO7 T (Washer) 2X3X1.4mm Pogf;dm i
LCO8 +EHETEA YR E (Aluminum tube) P?fji?n i

LCO9 | L THEIEmE(Tube) 25X4XT 48mm [Pt g

LC10 [ F i % 25 PN 8 v 2= (Tail shaft washer) Poscidon |

3X4X9.3mm Mars 1

LCII ERUE(Metal steel linkage ball) yesiden L

Mars 1

&y | Len A B A Slide Tink) g
s | LCI13 PH)ERTR AR AStee] ball lnk(long) o2
— T W Poseidon 1
e LC14 RIS S YA (Washer) 3X4X5.26mm 1
LCI15 A i (Stabilizer tbe) .

O LC16 #E- (Washer) 3.2X6X0.3mm T :
@) LC17 # (Washer) 4.2X8X0.2 T
m— N mmn Bl BT ; Poseidon |
o LAO1 T AEEEE F#fE(Main shaft collar) = 1
?i“ LAQ2 Tl - HE(Main shaft lock ring) E N L
S Mars 1
% LAO3 -8 (5B (Metal shashplate center) PO\\ZTW i
=== LA |EEREZHER(Aluminum frame mounting bolt) Pocffon }

WWW.gazaur.com



= A4

Parts List

Part Photo | Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
e LAQOS FE EBE A% ELFE(Tail center hub) PO:[C_:?O" :
== [ A6 AL (Aluminum frame support) 39mm PT;_‘JOH 1
Mars 3
) G gy ! - ; Poseidon 2
LAO7 FEEE E 22 (=) (Canopy mounting bolt)(long) o -
; 4 Poseidor
LAO8 PRI 1 22 (5)(Canopy mounting bolt)(shot) (;\ Ikl: - i
e —" LIO1 A il 0 0(Tail drive gear axis) []O\"\;fm 1
e—— LI02 FE R (Tail out put shaft) PO:_;L{DH }
= 1]03  HE RGN (Feathering shaft) e }
— | LI4 Fifi(Main shaft) P“\T““‘” i
w1ars
- LIOS - il B (G #8132 (One-way Bearing Shaft ) PO\T?” i
Si—— Y seldol 5
LIO7 R R 15 (Flybar rod)33mm PO\I. : . e
[ — LIOY AR/ FTFE (Linkage) 11mm P‘)\Sﬁbn j
—| 1501 AR Stabilizer bar) S }
— PAOL 45 7%(Tail boom) 12X348mm '““f :
WIS
TAO01 I g2 TE(Floating type rotor hub) PO:E:_J:’“ i
ST, [AQ2 thZ 7 5 (Hollow pitch linkage) PT;TO” ;
viars
“}@1;" Poseidon 1
e, [A03 4 (Metal swashplate outside) — ;
o [A04 B 53 [ 72 J8 (Motor bracket) PT:'??“ i
TAOS CCPM{r]ARA% = #ili #2 (Eccpm serve control base | Poseidon 1
module) Mars |
TA06 fral A& 5535 £ (Ecepm serve control base |Poseidon 1
module)) Mrs 1
T1AQ7 fal AR N B2 £ (Ecepm serve control base | Poseidon ]
7 i : module) Mars |
TAOS Rl ARBELIE] 2 45 (Eccpm servo control base | Poseidon 1
= module) Mars 1
TAQ9 fal ISR [&] 2 % (Eccpm servo control base  |Poseidon 1
module) Mars |
-4 [A10 FE5 #¢ (Tail boom backet) Poiiion i
IPO1 74545 Stabilizer tube) = 3
[PO2 B FE (Mixing Arm) po;fidm ;
ars

Goazciur:

WWW.

azaur.com




= {488 41

Goazcur

Parts List

Part Photo | Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
[PO3 F [E# e EL(Main rotor grip) P"\T'I‘i\o” ;
[PO4 T HE R OEU R il £5(Feathering shaft tube) Pﬂ\\[u:i:m i
P05 ERTERTAREA (Ball link) 4.7X6mm "fhf’ ;
[PO6 EREEHZATEA (Ball link) 4.7X5.5mm . }2
IPO7 ERIFHIAR (Ball link) 47X4.15mm [P ;
IPO8 EREFHF7 R (Ball link) 6X6mm Pt;:i:_:’" ;
P09 FE TR 5 Tl servo bracker) o ;
- P10 QR (Frame twbe) 2mm (o :
Bt B LA 5EE Tail boom brace Poscidon 4
S L terminal(Z)» ~ KFL) Mars A
? P12 FERAR [t 72 Z4(Bracket) po\“f:i“” ;
% [P13 FR/KPEEE scB 3L T (Lower bracket) PO;E:‘:” {
£ P14 FE/K AR [E] 7 2 #1428 (Upper backet) PL:;:::“ ;
RS P15 e AT 2 (Tail linkage terminal) POISE:]:” ?2
= IP16 . ffEBR % FL(Tail rotor grip) — 5
}V IP17 #5%% T\(Tail pitch link set) P‘iii::“ i
— —SRE 4574 ) CHA(Tail pitch link set) o
ﬂ IP19 FeJig# /7 it (Tail rotor control arm) Poljgio” i
' P20 Rz 15 BR R (Belt wheel/Tail Pulley) "‘MEU'O” j
desiflle | 1P2) RRAMLAE (Tl pulley case leftside)  [oeony 1
P22 FE B TR A (Tail pulley case right side) PL:ES:“ }
P23 FEFE R (Rotor blade shaft) PO;ZS:“ j
1P24 RSB (Washen3XSKdmm [P —=
P25 E R AiTiR 2 #528 (Frame tube)14mm T <
CBO1 {7 7 B 4 (Carbon belt frame) Pog‘iiij“ ;
CB02 FEdR{AE (Carbon gyro frame) PO;:;]\D” ;

Jazaur.com



S

Parts List

Part Photo | Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
CBO3 F57E8 (Carbon motor frame) Pt;ti‘n i
CBO4 B E 72 Fr(Carbon tail boom stiffener) PU\\;LT}” i
CBOS5 T il /AE(Carbon battery mounting plate) P\:iijn j
CB0O6 PR A (Carbon lower frame) Pn\\;;l\on ;
CB07 _ {5 (Carbon upper frame) fosdon =
CBO8 ARG Fr (Carbon anti roataion bracket) e l
CB09 TR (Carbon lower frame) Lnsoon :
CBI10 HEE Carbon il Z8(Carbon landing connection) L 2
CBI1 EERCarbon 4 Carbon landing skid) [ty 2
CB12 glARCarbonffl 42 (Carbon landing skid) e Z
CBI13 E& 7k -3 (Carbon horizontal stabilizer) e l
CB14 SRR (Carbon vertical stabilizer) ool |
CBI5 {5 (Carbon upper frame) e >
CB16 AR (Carbon upper beak) e 5
CBI17 fig {RIEA{37 Fi(Carbon anti roataion bracket) S l
CBI18 “NHIR(Carbon lower frame) Vo 5
CB19 Jill#& F(Carbon landing connection) — ;
CB20 fidljE T (Carbon landing claw) = :
CB21 [ 7k ZFE2(Carbon horizontal stabilizer) e l
CB22 £ FE 15 3 (Carbon vertical stabilizer) T l
e Poseidon I
” . GPO1 T (Main drive gear) M0.5 150T e 1
& | cPo2 i (Belt drive gear) MXL 38T [Foh—
; GPO3 FE K77 (Tail drivewgezu') MO0.5 30T ~ MXL [Poscidon 1
e 30T Mars 1
Big | GPO4 | ISHESSMotor main gear)MOS 10T Y823 [ i—
é@% GP0O5S  |/&:ESHiE(Motor main gear)MO0.5 10T FE3.17 P(:f:im :

WWWwW.gazaur.com

Goazaur




- E{FERL

Parts List

Part Photo| Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
=W GP06 | /&:ESE (Motor main gear) M0.5 11T 2.3 PO‘::?‘}“ i
—zr:ﬁ GPO7  |F5EEHES (Motor main gear) MO.5S 11T A7%3.17 P“\"I"id"’“ i

&= =

—-— GPO8 (DR (Motor main gear) MO.5 15T POC;T:H i
BEO1 157 (Bearing) 20X25X4mm < (M““ }
O BEQ2 1455 (Bearing)2x5x2.5mm ZZ P‘:ﬁ:’“ B
BEO3 4% (Bearing)5X 11 Xd4mm 77 e

@ BEO4 5% (Bearing)4X8X3mm ZZ PM;““ i
i BEOS 4% (Bearing) 3X8XAmm ZZ o
@ BEO6 1222 (Bearing) 3X8X3mm Pa;iim i
@ BEQ7 %98 (Bearing)3X6X2.5mm 77 P;:;C‘““ 3
i BEOS | 5% (One-Way Bearing)6X10X12mm [ t—
BE(09 4 HRESTE GES Poscidon| |

Mars 1

ese BEI10 1EHEEFZE(Thrust ball bearing3X8X3.5) POI\T::“ ;
BPO1 fisii 7% (Poseidon canopy) o -

€ BP02 &R B (Mars canopy) Mars ]
HBO1 3207 f##%& Wooden rotor blade(ENifE fuE) Po;/[mm 3

HB02 320=E fiE# Wooden rotor blade (F£%) PO\T i:_j:n ;

HBO2 FfiT 38 (Flybar paddle) P“ﬁ;if“1 ;

HBO3 FE/iE3(Tail blade) ey

Mars 2

—====l PGl Fe AR A5 (Tail linkage rod) Ptmi‘“ i

- FGO2 FEE S 4545 (Tail boom brace) PT;EO“ 3
@ RUOL OFUiHES(O-Ring) Poscidon] -4

Mars 4
O | om F¢75(Drive Belt) MXL 472T e
: Poseidon 10

M 15
OT02 EE (i (TXC band) = T
Q OTO03 H AT AR (Spong) Poseidon] 8
Mars 8

Gcoazciur - jazaur.com



= {48 41

- Parts List

Part Photo | Part Number Part name/Specification Type | Quantity
T . Poseidon
OT04 HHALET (Antenna pipe) :{ii! }
LL A . Poscidon
L OTO05 1 e &5 i34 (Main blade holder) . I 1
3 aoE ; e i-‘u. S'du
. OTO6  [#800HEiHE®800 Sand paper) J+I11%13 9em | ]1
(= s ’ . ; ; Poseidol 1
5 OTO7 ¥ #  ME B HESR (Decal for Poseidon Body) ‘\1,:[_5 . i
S : BRI o . Poseidoy
i OTO8 Hicth 2 B% B HEAK(Decal for Mars Body) (\1,:1,_: - i
§ o} GEREREREE . Poseido
L OT09 P FERERR(Decal for Flybar paddle) :\1.:;n {
s Poseido
A | oo 138 E(Rubber) o
e I EET FE Tt tcr T Poseidon |
P | OTl11 I S (Fastening Tape) o I
v e b . Poszidol
O OT13 P o A4S UM (Wire Arranger) x l”_\ - i
i = Poszidol
= OT14 KT (ol SUB(T22 Red Glue) e
'f " T Poseido
1 OT15 FRORAIZ(RAS Green Glue) \1-1; - i
S . . . Poseido
e 0T20 3D HMagic Lubricate Oil = :
,O OT19 7244 Silicon Pipe 2#5%500mm Poscidon I
( innderdiam./outer diam./length. ) Mars ]

Jazaur.com



=4a

Parts List

FE1(7#-E)Floating Type Rotor (Total) - Model NO.GPM0001
F{FEAE THE Z {2 ol AR HI S
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | QOfType Quantity
) i GPM-TADL 1(Floating type rotor hub) Poscidon 1 ]
Mars 1
8 i . % R - ) _ |Poseidon ]
- GPM-LCO1 Pz Metal Toatimg type rolor ¢czniral 2lohe) 1
= ' Mars |
” GPM-IP04 }: il 4% (Feathering shall whe) Poscidon ! 1
Mars 1
e GPM-LIN3 |- g R fili Feathering shaft) Poscidon ! 1
Mars |
s S Poseidon 1
T— GPM-LAOI FEESREA E#ITS(Main shalt collar) 1
Lre Mars 1
3 0
” GPM-TP03 [ L Main rotor grip) Poseidon = 2
Mars 2
— | GPM-LI (M shail Poseidon | | |
Mars |
a— GPM-LS01 T (Stabilizer bar) Poscidon l |
Mars 1
seid 2
GPM-LC02 A R Subilier inkage ball) oS00 2
Mars 2
Yaemidl o)
i GPM-1AD2 R (Hollow pitch linkage) Poscidon = 2
Mars 2
seld 2
m GPM-TPO2 _EAIANE PEOM ixing arm) Hoe- i = 2
Mars X
- - - ) Poseidon 4
& GPM-LC11 ERTF(Metal steel linkage balh 4
- Mars 4
- P B
b GPM-LC13 R Sieel ball Tink(lang) Poscidon £ 2
....... T\v‘kr‘.r.\ 2
GPM-TP24 TAHLLE (Washer)3X5X4mm ':;"’:]‘l”" 2' 2
Mars Z
Iosaido 2
GPM-IPOS ERGEHF LA (Ball link) 4.7X6mm Poscin 2
Mars 2
S . . Poscidy 4
GPM-TPO6 ERTEERTS (Ball Tink) 4.7X5.5mm Sl 4
Mars 4
Yosei 2
a GPM-TPO7 RS T (Bull link) 4.7X4.1Smm I“’ don - 2
Mars 4
yszid
@: GPM-IPO3 R A Ball Tink) 6X6mm e 2 2
Mars 2
e ] GPM-LIOS TR Linkage) 11mm Sozidon - 2
Mars 7
081 5
R GPM-LI07 A A (Flybar rod)29mm f“ it q 5
Mars 3
5
S GPM-TP01 PR £ (Stubilizer tube) TL;I:WH ; 2
Widr's
o POsCIC 2
L 3 GPM-LCIS FHPLS L Stabilizer whe) ' = on . 2
viars £
@ GPM-RUDI OiEHO-Ring) s ) £ 7
Mars 7
- Pose 2
(s X+l GPM-BEI0 I HE8% %5 (Thrust ball bearing3X8X3.5 L‘r Rl ) 2
ars L
O GPM-BE02 15 (Bearing) 2x5x 2. 5mm 77 Do 4 4
Mars 4
e GPM-BEOS 1% (Bearing) 3X8X4mm 77, Pt L 4
Mars 2
4 52 5
O GPM-LC06 ' (Washer) 2X3.5%0.2mm e 5
Mars 3
S . ‘ Poseid i
& GPM-SI25 IR 7+ R Socket butlon screw)M2.6% 3mm ot 1
Mars 1
- el
=B GPM-S103 AT B (Socket screw) M3.0%16mm z{ Sfien i 2
wvidars
. Poseid
a GPM-NUO1 BRI Lock nunM3.0 b - 2
Mars 2
] GPM-NUD2 BSR4 (Lock nunM2.5 Bracide : 2
Mars 2
m GPM-S106 (- HIR#SOCKET SET SCREWIM3.0%2.9mm i;“"‘“d"’“ j 4
= ars

azaur.com



FHE

Parts List

] Poseido 3
== GIM-SI9. | LHISE58(SOCKET SET SCREWIM2/6X2 9mm ;””“‘" 2
Mars 2
i ) Poscid 2
D GPA-SI02 TS AR Socket screw) M2Pmm [t 2
Mirs 2
aseid 2z
] GRM-SI0] LA S Socket serowM2.0%mm  [oscioon )
- Mars 2
i Poseidur 4
R GPM-SINT VB Cross screw)ML0Yomm  [Loscidon
Mars 4
O GPMLCI6 S5 (Washer) 3 2X6X03mm it 0 6
Mars i}
Yose Bl
0 GPMALCLT S (Washer) £2X8X0.2 Boseidon - 2
Mars 2
T ATOBEER(Socket button scr Poseidon 6
! GPM-SI04 2
5@!: M2. 1 Mars 6
4144 T F1CCPM Servo Control Base - Model NO.GPM0002
E I EE S EEE LR T EETR
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type Quantity
p ¥ GPMTAGS CCPM/=| iH8 T8l Eeepm serve control base | Poseidon | i
YA e module) Mars |
. ) fril AR LR (Eccpm servo control base Poseidon 1
gy GPM-TADS s
- e module) Mars |
GPMA1A00 fit [l BER & i M2 (Eccpm servo control base Poseidon 1
module) Mars 1
GPMIAGE HE EES 92 TS (Ecepm serve control base | Poscidon
module)) Mars
GEMATAUT {allllefiebi B39 £(Ecepm serve control base | Poseidon
module) Marg
I ) . o ) - Poseidon 1
R — GPM-LCOH 4= (Main shaft tubc)
" Mars 1
GPMASIO [BIUEA S ! "’n’Snc"x;-[ button Poseidon 4 N
screw)M2.6%28. Smm Mars 4
Poseidos 2
GPM-ST12 ‘rogs screw)M2.0% 1 3mm N 2
Mars 2
3 GPM-NUIM RN M2.6 Poscidon 0 4
Mars 6
N Poseidc 2
% GPM-BEO3 }{i % (Bearing)5X11X4mm ZZ 0 = 2
E Mars 2
(] : i Poscidon 4
GEM-NTI03 A TERIE N M2.0 2
Mars 4

¥ 3 T B Swashplate Parts - Model NO.GPMO0003

R HEE FHEE AT et |E2EE| BEaRNNE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
GPM-BEWY il foision : |
Mars |
GPM-BEO! E£4 (Bearing) 20X25X4mm Bosetion ] ]
Mars 1
GPM-L.AO3 {2 Ao (Metal shashplate center) aion 1
Mars |
s GPMATADS 3R A (Metal swashplate outside) oscidon ]
EEtiLL Mars |
/v GPALLCI (Stecl linkage ball) Epscidiin i %
Mars b
GPM-SI07 PR & Cross screw)M2.0*6mm Posckbn ! 7
Mars 7
GPM-LCO8 BRI 4 (Aluntinum tube) toseidon : 1
Mars |
o P
GPM-SI0S TP A8 Socket screw)M20% dmm  [scidon ‘
Mars |
B S E (B Tail Drive Gear Parts - Model NO.GPMO04
ZHER il F EFHRAE HEF {4 T |BEAE| FHEOANE
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | QuOrType Quantity
* GEMCGPO |12 o755 (Tail dive gear) MO.§ 30T + MXL 307 |ocidan ' !
Mars |
: x . o o P e et : Poserdon 1
GPM-LIOI FE BRI 8.0 (Tail drive gear axis) |
Mars 1

azaur.co



=g

Parts List

e F 4 Tail Slide Link Parts - Model NO.GPMO0003
LA i H E T HHE FH A R IR E| SRR
PHOTO Ttem NO. [tem Name Type | QuOiType Quantity
GEM-LC12 2 LS 5 (STide 1ink) fosidon [ \
Mars |
GPVLIPLT 57 AT pitch link set) Peeiml 1 !
Mars |
GPM-TPIS WA TSP Tl pitch link ser) st - 2
11 i i Mars 2
'k /i ’l? (PM-BE(4 & (Beanng 4X8X3mm 27 P\;:;i::m : 1
GPM-ST18 BT TR Cross screw)M1.4%5. Tmm Pasden g 4
Mars 6
" o oMl £ (Tail shaft washer) Poszidon 1
GENELEID IX4X9.3mm Mars | !
ThEE F (4-F(f)Floating Type Rotor Hub Parts - Model NO.GPM0006
EHEL HHE FRE 1 H A #0 | EAHE| EHERNE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
GPM-1A0] + A Floating type rotor hub) Poseidon I 1
Mars 1
= i = GPM-LCO] FENFUERBA (Metal I]cml‘.l‘.g type rolor centrel | Poseidon 1 |
- slobe) Mars 1
o] GPM-ST19 i1 {45 Headless Screw)M2.6X2.9mm Kgscition 2 )
Mars 2
L) GPM-SI2S |y At Socket harton scrow)M2.6%3mm Fosidot ] |
= Mars |
A ] BRUE (T4 Stabilizer Linkage Balls - Model NO.GPM0007
E-qdRialan A Tk Al H E #4188 | R4 H | SR P
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
o3 )
h% GPM-LC02 PEPAR I E R Stabilizer linkage ball) i;;::;don 5 2
HFEF Mixing Arms - Model NO.GPMOOOS
AT Al Tt I H 24 kit Gl % i A S AL G
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIiType Quantity
oseide 2
=y GPM-TPO2 3T A Mising sm) Poseidon |2 2
Mars 2
F g BT E Feathering Shaft Tube - Model NO.GPMO009
FEHBH SIS o] ik HHE BT A S | SN E| EHaARE
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuOfType Quantity
“ GPM-TPO4 BORTR e Feathering shaf wbe)  ooscidon] 1 )
i Mars ]
FhER A B E {4 UMain Rotor Grips - Model NO.GPMO0010
FEEN i1 1 S A i 5 F 21 sl | E| FEREE
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuyOIType Quantity
” GPM-IP03 +h 5 (Main rotor grip) S 000 2 4
Mars 2
T-# {2 Stabilizer Bars - Model NO.GPM001 1
FEER i = i HiH F 1 ol |BAHS| FEnAEE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
————— GPM-LS01 A Stabilizer bar) Pascidoa] 1 )
Mars 1
rpZe T2 S (44U Hollow Pitch Linkages - Model NO.GPM0012
F{H T ALE EHES HIHEFATE el SRS SRS
PHOTO TItem NO. Item Name Type | QtyOrType Quantity
s GPM-TA02 i 5 Hollow pitch linkage) Poscicl, 2 2
Mars 2
F#fMain Shafts - Model NO.GPM0013
bl M = 5 il B F{ A1 o | REE| BHEAEE
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
GPM-LIO W Mair: shaf) Baseon. 1 3
Mars 1

Goazciure www.gazaur.com




sS4

Parts List

+ BE 2 il L 4 B Feathering Shafts - Model NO.GPM IO()!-!
FlEmE i H T AEF -2 LiFE PR
PHOTO Ttlem NO. [tem Name I'ype Quantity
e GPM-LIO3 ifi(Feathering shaft) L) ! 4
Mars |
M ZE @ Tail Out Put Shatts - Mode] NO,GPMO01S
Eiasian 1 H FiHENE HIE =i et | EEARH | Bha s
PHOTO Ttem NO. [tem Name Type | QwOiType Quantity
GPM-LIN2 BRIl out put shaft) S l 4
Mars |
88 3 (0 Main Drive Gears - Model NO.GPM0016
F{Em i H F R HEEATE 2ot | FEEA
PHOTU Item NO. Item Name Type th(MTyn nLle]lV
o GPM-GPOI F 8% (Main drive gear) MO5 150T P"\‘r“"‘i“” : 2
:h Widl's
3BT FFEa S m38T B 1 Drive Gear - Model NO. (lP'\rIUﬂ[?
FRA i H R i B F {4 Fiat [ Bia R
PHOTO Item NO, Ttem Name Type | QyOlType Quantity
GPM-GPO2 8TV S/ Belt drive gear 38T Boseldon : !
Mars 1
39T 7 3 (4 1239T Belt Drive Gear - Model NO.GPMO018
Edanilan HHE FiawaE HEE (&1 il |BEHE| FHEaREE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Itrem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
T Poseidan 1
ity GPM-GPO2 39T |- F4% 4 Bl drive zear 39T |
(b/ AT L rive pear Vo i
i e B (G B 2 One-way Bearing Shaft - Model NO.GPM0019
BB i H FEaE AE FE {218 el | B E| TR S
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
_ GPM-LIDS - ik e B 1] B0 42 (One-way Bearing Shaft ) Foseifia ] 1
Mars |
FEIFERE S Steel Ball Links - Model NO.GPM0020
SR il = s i A HIEE{FE18 ot | AR SRR
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QtyOtType Quantity
Sesicist 2]
s GPM-LC13 FULRES e bl lik(ongy [LosedOnf 2 4
e Mars 2
ERTE F (T tuMetal Steel Linkage Ball Set - Model NO.GPMO(U!
FErEER i = e i HIE E = el | EHE| T aNBE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type Uts( )i Type Quantity
& PM-LC Jetal steel linkage ball Poseidon; 4
- GPM-LCI1 ctal steel linkage ball) NS 2 17
,m GPM-ST07 PIHFE A (Cross screw)M2.0%6mm PL;:T:UDH z 17
Aars /
R Drive Belt - Model NO.GPM0022
Egia sian HIE R HE FE (AT Pl | SRR FIuNSE
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | QtyOiType Quantity
@ GPM-OTOI e Drive Belt) MXT. 472T Poscidon : 1
- Mars 1
il HEZF A0 Main Shaft Lock Ring Parts - Model NO.GPM0023
- mistal i E FHRTE HE EERIE #a SRR FH-EARE
PHOTO TItem NO. Item Name Type | QuyOIType Quantity
7 GPM-LAO 4l §# (Main shat lock ring) — : L
Mars 1
GPM-SI1S A A TR R#(Cross screw)M2,0%83mm Puseidon ] 1
Mars 1
38 AR (481 Aluminum Frame Supports - Model NO.GPM0024
Edanisial HH FE AR HEF 28 el |EEHE| SHENEE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
) GPM-LAO6 &4 7 B2 (Aluminum frame support) 39mm P‘;::idm : 3
ars 4

Gcoizciure




SHE

Parts List

; Z{FEAluminum Frame Mounting Bolis - Model NO.GPM0025
TR fH F{RE i H S HE Pzt | gHHE| FHaRsE
PHOTO [tem NO. [tem Name Type | QwOiType Quantity
—— GPM-LAM it YR Aluminum frame mounting bolt) h:;-ldﬂﬂ 1 3
vidrs
“fMotor Main Gear Set 10T& 11T @ 2.3 - Model NO.GPN0026
FEL G M HEH-BiE it | BAEE| FHEaNME
hcm MJ Item Name [ype | QwOIType Quantity
GPM-GPO4 15 A Motor main gearMO.S 107 2.3 p\':;‘”jm j 1
Mars
%y . . . Xl ) Poseilon 1
P GPM-GPOS Motor main gear)M0.5 11T 2.3 1
i | Mars 1
scido 7
@ GPM-SID6 tHfJ Bk ki Headless Screw)M3.0%2 9mm o o 2
Mars 7
ﬁiﬂtﬁﬂ%‘ﬂ EMotor Main Gear Set 10T& 11T D3.17 - Model NO.GPMO0027
E{EE it = e B A HEF & ot [ SHaNBE
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | OwOType Quantity
g& GPM-GPO6 | H { (Moor miain er) M5 10T b3.17 [oscidon : 1
3 Mars |
p— weido
&ﬁ GPM-GPOT GiE R (Motor main gear) MO.S 11T 3,17 P\\[, . ] |
Mars |
m (GPM-S106 I SR fst Headless Serew)M3.0%2.9mm Bustidon 2
Mars T
55 [E 7E EMotor Brackets - Model NO.GPM00283
FHEEN i H - HEZ-Z #Fal | B E| E-EMBE
PHOTO TItem NO. [tem Name Type | QuOType Quantity
GPM-TA4 153 518152 Motor bracket) o 8 )
Mars |
B2 #5145 Tail Boom Brackets - Model NO.GPM0029
L E F R HHE F iR izt | S2HE| TnRgdE
Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
GPM-TALD P (Tail boom backet) Bogpiden 2 2
Mars 2
FE /R B E (-t Bracket \Ccc<<olics - Model NO.GPM0030
TR e HH'TEI{TUL HEEA el |BHAE RIaE e s
PHOTO Item NO. [tem I\amc Type | QwOIType Quantity
. A Poseidoy
E =5 Y GPM-IP14 kA4S BRI & 55 E(Upper backer) SN ! i
Mars |
i@ GPM-APL P ACT LA 4T (Lower bracker) Foscidon : I
Mars |
. 2 ERTTRIA A 8 Round Washer Head Poscidon 6 :
*— GPM-S120 e i - - 2
= 4 ##(Round Head Poseidon 16
h EMSlY WIM2.0%¥7Tmm Mars 24 ¢
R T R S 19 Belt Whell/Tail Pulley - Model NO.GPMO0031
FHER i e i i HHEFE A8 Dt | BREAE| FHaREE
PHOTO Trem NO. [tem Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
S GPALIP20 e BB Belt wheel Tail pulley) BEG ) o 4
Mars 4
= - =
@ GPM-BEQ2 L& Bearing)2x5x2.5mm ZZ Boseidon L 4
Mars 12
2 ﬂil i Z 4 Frame Tube Set - Model NO.GPM0032
ZHES e ElE AT Bt [ B e
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QwOIType Quantity
i GPALIPIO DR L (Frame tube) 22mm : “:{““‘”“ = 5
IVlars 3
| T iz 7 A Frame Tube Set - Model NO.GPM0033
T e e ETEE el 20 e
PHOTO Ttem NO. [tem Name Type | OwO[Type Quantity
[~} GEM-LCO9 T ERI A4S Tube) 2.SX4XT 48mm P“;?’ 2 2 g
i ars

Gazcur

jJazaur.com




B¢E
Parts List

FE (B R B HE 5 Tl Servo Bracket Set - Model NO.GPNMO034

F{TEN #ll H AR #HHEEE 27 |FEHE| FHEEARE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
G GPM-IPOY 2l R I (Tail sorvo bracke).  [mioon : 1
Mars 2
GPM-ST0 £ Sueket button Poscidon 6 3
h s ¥ Mars 0
ERGETT A2 @Ball Links 6%6mm - Model NO.GPM0035
FHER #H B % HEF (A8 A, | BHEAE| FHaREE
PHOTO ltem NO. Irem Name Type | QuwOiType Quantity
& GPM-TPOS ERt 7 T(Ball link) 6X6mmn: ol £ 20
Mars 2
EROELT R EBall Links 4.7%5.5mm - Model NO.GEM0036
EHER # B F g% HEEETE DE |EEERE| EEaNNE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOiType Quantity

v s c— 501 6
% GPALIPG £kSHEE A1 (Ball link) 4.7X5 Smin R £l
Mars 16

72 {0 Ball Links 4.7*4.15mm - Model NO.GPM0037

EHEN ; it HETHZE a3 |FENE| FHEREE
PHOTOQ tem NO. ltem Name Type | QuOiType Quantity

. - T — ) et e Poseide 2 _
a GPNIPOT ERTELA4G (Ball link) 4.7X4.15mm e 20
Mars 2

EREELIE E1Ball Links 4.7*6mm - Model NO.GPM0038

S Tk PR s UE |SEAR] SaANE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Trtem Name Type | QuOIType (Quantity

Soseido
m GPM-IPOA ERUfE A (Ball Tink) 4.7X6mm Eesdlion 2 20
K Murs P

B DEZ 2

fSocket Set Screw M3.0%2.9mm - Model NO.GPM0039

BrEn DT e it |[sEmE] sramnE |
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
— ‘ Poseid (
o] GPM-5106 (1 85SOCKET SET SCREWIM3,0%2.9mm r\"l L 2 10
Mars 6

(- {48 %5 B Socket Set Screw M2.6%2.9mm - Model NO.GPMO040

FEA #Hil 5 F {1 iahE HIEHF- 48 Pl |EFHE| THRRNE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QuOiType Quantity
= GPM-STI9 | (1 HIBEESSOCKET SET SCREWIM2.6X2.9mm P“\’I"‘J"” 3 10
IVLUTS L

[BIFAA 75 FAeF B Socket Button Screw M2.6%28.5mm - Model NO.GPM0041

A EE 3 HH TR el e T e ey

PHOTO [tem NO, Ttem Name Type | QuwOIType Quantily
e GPMSTON : #(Socket button Poseidon 6

B Smm Mars 6 d
HA 7S A E5 81 Socket Button Screw M2.6%15mm - Model NO.GPM0042
SR i H E B HEEHEHE ot |E2EHE SHaRE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuwOiType Quantity
gl s G /1 ockel button screw) Poseidon f
E‘Em GPM-SI04 i = = 10
7 E#EEE 1 Socket Button Screw M2.6%5mm - Model NO.GPM0043
EHEN 1 F{-HEa% HEFHEHE o | EHEAE| EUH-aREE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
Poscido 2
? GPM-S113 < R AR (Socket bution screwIM2.6* St a0 f 10
Mars 18

[BIFE A 7S AdE i4 8Socket Button Screw M2.0*7mm - Model NO.GPMO044
SR B E M EE i H A8 ol |EBAEE| BHEaEREE

PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuyOType Quantity
e GPMSID IR 7 s (Socket button serewiM2.0%Tmm Pr:["’d"” 1’ 10
Mars 24

WWwWw.gazaur.com




THa

Parts List

P75 B RE E2 Cross Serew M2.0%6mm - Model NO.GPMO045
EGRiasan #i {FiRaE MH EFRE T, |FREHE| FEEARE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | Qux Quantity
Cw GPM-ST0) B (Cros screw) M20mm [ oeciaon - 10
Mars 2
ZEEEA 75 iR B Socket Screw M2.0%*8mm - Model NO.GPM 0”46
Edumiainl 5 F ek HIHE a1 TR
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type
Clsmee GPM-ST15 ST : VM2,04 Hecilin z 10
- Mars 7
el NO.GPMO047
T HEE HEE R il || F
PHOTO Ttem NO. [tem Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
h‘ GPM-SI17 I F 35 Cross screwIM 1 4*4mm PI\:\SIUE.UH 1 10
“GE A 7 BRI Socket Serew M3.0* 16mm - Model NO.GPMO0048
sk Hi B F A HHEEFAE Il | BEEE| ERaANE
PHOTO Irem NO. [tem Name Type | QuvOfType Quantity
T GPAL-SI03 P 7  BERCross serew) M3.0% 1 6mm PD:;'“"" i §
[ 28R Lock Nut M3.0 - Model NO.GPMO0049
2 (AR B Eihge #HEFE{FAE el |BZEEE SFUAEE |
PHOTO Trem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
seidon 2
& GPM-NUO] B f(Lock nuM3.0 =it 10
Mars 2
FHEEEIE Lock Nut M2.5 - Model NO.GPMO0050
RN HE Z{EE MEEEATE Ha |BAES| FuABE
PHOTO ltem NO. Item Name Type | QvOIType Quantity
-4 GPM-NU02 B¥AEMELock nupM2.5 L : 10
Mars 8
75 FEEIE NG M2.0 - Model NO.GPMO005 1
L{EREH fHE Fiimst HMEZHAE ot | SRHE| FHEaANE
PHOTO Trem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOIType Quantity
L GEM-NUO03 A BN M2.0 Ll S 5
Mars ]
73 AR N M2.5 - Model NO.GPM0052
T{ER THH FHERE HEH FEEAE Pt | AR FUHEAHEE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
o GPM-NUM R (NUD) M2 L 2 ] P
Mars 7
| 5E 223 {48 Canopy Mounting Bolt Set - Model NO.GPMO0053
el amiiziad i H F - wReE fH F-5E gl | HEAE| SHERsE
PHOTO Trem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
E GPM-LADR ] E %205 X Canopy mounting bolt)(shot) PD.’:EC.TLiM : 1
Lm GPM-LADT Bt (Camopy mounting bolt)(Tong) I-’u‘.:;.m‘un z 2
s " viars ]
“ a T y . Poscidon 20
3 GPM-SH13 A FgdERR(Socket button screw)M2.6%5mm 3
5 Mars 18
RS iR 2 B Washers ,*4*\ 26mm - Mode] NO.GPM0054
e Sdnizlay #ll 5 B HEE HilE 2 #sl | SAHE| SHERNE
PHOTO [tem NO. IIu" Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
— oscido
—_— GPM-LC14 £ B AR (Washer) 3X4X5.26mm [ ’ 5
e Mars |
*3.5*2mm - Model NO.GPM00SS
T H#HHE-EE #HEHE2E Tt | GEHE| Bi-ERRE |
PHOTO [tem NO [tem Name Type | QuOIiType Quantity
= GPM-1.COS #H (Washer) 2X3.5X2mm ey 3 3
— Mars 6

WWW.gazaur.com



=4S

Parts List

. Washers 2*#3* | 4mm - Model NO.GPMO036

s

A1 H R

i B F 518

F

T HI

T P PO

PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuDiType Quantity
- GPM-LCO7 FUE (Washer) 2X3X1.4mm Mo - 1)
Mars
# 1 Washers 2%3.5%0.2mm - Model NO.GPM0057
Hll B F - #maE H#EEFEE el | ERHE| FHEENEE
[tem NO. Item Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
GPM-LCO6 E (Washer) 2X3.5X0.2mm PasEidon 2 10
Mars &
i Bearings 2¥3.5%2.5mm - Model NO.GPM0058
LA i H F R HEH FE{AE ot |FPZEHE F-EAag
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QuDiType Quantity
@ GPM-BEO2 F#=5(Bearing)2¢5x 2 Smm Rotigh 12
Mars 12
i K Bearings 3*6*2.5mm - Model NO.GPM0059
BERN  |WOstEn EEEAL B[] B
PHOTO Item NO. Itern Name Type | QuwOiType Quantity
@ GPM-BEQO7 £ (Bearing) 3X6X2.5mm Hastidn 2 4
ot Mars 2
#i 2 Bearings 3*8*3mm - Model NO.GPM0060
FE(HA HIE E T HIE EE-HATE wal |BEAE| FHENEE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
@ GPM-BEOA 55 (Bearing)3X8X 3mm Eceiidon 2 4
Mars 2
@i & Bearings 3*8*4mm - Model NO.GPMO061
el Hi B F A HRSE 5 L 1E Pl [BEAE| THEARSE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
@ GPM-BEUS 153 (Beanng) 3X8X4mm Ll !
Mars 7
1 HE#HE Thrust Ball Bearings 3*3*3,5mim - Model NO.GPM0062
IO e =T EEEAT # || BN
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QwOIType Quantity
OO | oo LEHES 5 Thrust ball bearing3XEX3.S 1"“:“ - 2
#f2K Bearings 5*11%4mm - Model NO.GPMO0063
BEEE [ WE T IEE AL P [5EAE] BrunyE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOiType Quantity
% GPM-BEO3 158 (Bearing) SX 11 Xdmm EiaEea :
£ Mars 2

B Al One-Way Bearing 6*10%12mm - Model NO.GPMO064

FHEH 5 T HRAE HEHEHTE #al |BREAEE| FEARE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QwOIType Quantity
% GPM-BEOR B L% 5 (One-Way Beanng)6X 10X 1 2mm Roasiton : |
gy Mars 1
{3 O-rings - Model NO.GPMOUU6S
iRl B E R #HEEAiE D |BEHE| FFERHE
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type [ QiyOiType Quantity
Q GPM-RUDI OYE (O-Ring) Eoesiion u §
Mars 4
FEHER [ Tail Blade - Model NO.GPM0O066
T e s FEE R S SRR FHONER
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QyOiType Quantity
‘ GPM-HEO3 2 32 Tail blade) Roatioy : 2
Mars 2

Goazcaur




F4a

Parts List

47 3 f Flyber Paddle Set - Model NO.GPM0OO67
TR 5 E R HE FAE M

SEANEE

PHOTO Itemn NO. Item Name Type Quantity
: e Poseidoy 2
GPM-HBO2 TR Flybar paddle) i 2
Mars 2
; Poscidol |
GPM-0T09 L K(Flybur paddle sucker) = )
lars |

FEfiE B8 5 BL I 1 Tail Center Hub - Model NO.GPMO068
i H F R A EH B & S | ERAE| FRRHE

Ttem NO. [tem Name Type | QuyOiType Quantity
o Poscidos |
GPM-LAOS LA (Tail center hub) e 1
Mars |
Poseidos 6
GPM-S106 IEMTHEESSOCKET SET SCREW)M3.0%2.9mm il - 2
Mars 6
FEHE R fHTail Blade Set - Model NO.GPM0069
FFEE HE B -RE HEEE A ot | AR FHEHNE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QutiType Quantity
‘ GEM-TTRO3 EE B (Tl Mlade) Fogdoy = 1
Mars 2
) Poscidos 2
F GPM-IP15 R HEB A H(Tail rotor grip) Ll 3
Mars 2
B . Poseidor |
¥ GPM-LAOS P44 L (Tl center hub) Deciidon
' Mars 1
. 2 iy Poseid 12
%:? GI'M-BEO2 Ey#E (Bearing)2x5x2 Smm ZZ ShiL 2
Mars 12
Dose 2
= GPM-BE(T Hi % Boaring) SX6X2. Sin 22 Bt - 2
= Mars 2
3 P g Poseidor 6
GPM-LOOS %44 (Washer) 2X3.5X2mm — - p
Mars 6
GPM-ST06 i M 44(SOCKET SET SCREWIMB.0%29rm  |sciden 5 )
Mars 6
GPM-SI13 P IRHFHERER Cross serew)M14#5 Tmm POJ'dO” :‘ 4
ars i)
. e . Poseid y
GPM-S113 7S IR (Cheese Head Screw)M2.0*8mm il 2
Mars Y
— e Poseidoi 4
GPM-S117 TR R R (Cross screw)M 1L4*4mm el 4
Mars 4
= - Poseidos 6
GPM-SI01 ETN A IR (Sockel screw)M2.0%9mm Sl )
Mars 6

EE. 22 A Tail Gear Set - Model NO.GPMO0070
TR it e I s 1A HH E =18 3 | BEHE| FHantE

PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuyOiType Quantity

o Poscido 1

GPM-TP2 SLAECTail pulley case lefl side) oo |
Mars |
= Gl S X Poseidon |

GPM-1P22 FE E#m R Tail pulley case right side) . |
Mars |
G R < Poseid, |

ﬂ GPM-TP1Y % )5 [ BE(Tail rotor control arm) ol |
Mars 1
¥ Poseidon 17

5 GPM-LCIL ERIA(Steel linkage ball) 1
- - Mars 17
7 AR S Socket buttol oseidor 3

b GPM-SI14 A #(Socket button Poseidon 3
serew)M20*18mm Mars 3
Poseid 4

Lamammnnn GPMLST —— 3
Mary 4
Poseid; 15

S GPM-SI07 — ' I
Mars 15

b GEM-ST12 b '.U]CCSC Head Poseidon 4 i
AM2.0%14mm Mars 4
i 5

3 GEM-STIG R Poscidon ) 3
Mars 2
. - Poscidos 6

= GPM-SI01 3 (Socket serewIM2.0%0mm 2
Mars [

Goazcaur




SHa

Parts List

E {R& 3 #H Tarl Linkage& Tail Boom Support Set - Model \U{JP\I(
SlHEN Al B HIH FaE ot Z-mAB
PHOTO Item \O TItem Name Type (Juantity
o gyt Posetdon |
_— GPM-FGOI 5 STl Tinkase rod) — I
Mars 1
z s s Poscidon 2
_— GPN-FGO2 £ £ Tail boom brace) 2
Mars 2
. Paseido !
GPM-TI0R A2 Linkage) | Tmm i
Mars 4
oseido 6
GPM-TPOA ERIFH #1061 (Ball link) 47X Smy Poscidon | 16 3
Mars 16
GEM-1P1 =4 _ﬂ‘m.[, F\!)«'-v'. brace Poseidon 4 3
* ANAL) Mars |
GPM-SI0Y THEEFP Cheese ead Screw) Poserdon 2
M2.6*10mm Mars 2
Poseido 2
GPMAIPLS 14 45Tl linkage terminal) St 2
Mars 2

| {8lF7Poseidon U] r\'m h:u jes - Model NO.GPMO072
: et | F%EHE SRR
Type | QwOfType Quantity

i Poseidon 2
HIFA(Fber upper framc) 2

{L}FFE F{AlFPoseidon Lower Frame - Model NO.GPM0073

FEEH HHE EH R #HEMHHE Pl | AR FHEAEE
PHOTO Item .\U. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity

— Poseidos 2
W GP-CBOY {EL(Fiber lower (rame) o 2

f,} WI;':HJ i1 %2Poseidon Landing Frame - Model \'(1(?]”1\'{0074

TiFEE R § e EAE Fl | BAAE| BU-a AR
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type u_\UIT_w e Quantity

e A Poseidon 2
g GP-CBII g RS 4 Poseidon Fiber Landing Frame = 2

12 HIZE T Poseidon Landing Skid - Model NO.GPMO075

LiFEER il H FHRE B E(EATE R | SREAE BHEOAEE
PHOTO [tem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOfype Quantity
OsCILuY 2
g, GP-CB12 i 1 Peseidon Fiber Lunding Skid) ZeEiEo 2

TR | ‘@*’_’}Pnscédnn I eminu Connection - Model NO.GPM0076
FE{FEER #0 B F{H-imit ZH-41E #3 | SR FHEABE
PHOTO [tem NO. Ilcm Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
M GP-CRID T3 R 42 Poserdon Fiber landing Poseidon 2 ;
= connection) )
1 R R T & FEE B H Poseidon Horizontal & Vertical Stubilizer Set - Model NO.GPM0077
FHEEE il H TR MEEFHE ol |BAAE| SHEEANE
PHOTO [tem NO. [tlem Name Type | QuOIMype Quantity
GP-CBI3 % K4 W (Fiber horizontal stabilizer) Lol I 1
GP-CBl4 R ¥(Fiber vertical stabilizar) Posctiin l 1

B i _ B Mars Upper Frames - Model NO.GPMOU78

e Shnlan #l H S mi B EEAfE Pt |S3AEE BraARE
PHOTO [tem NO. [tem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
@ GM-CB15 {4 (Fiber upper frame) 2
i Mars 2

B A T H#RMars Lower Frame - Model NO.GPM007Y
FER 1 H R HEFEHAE Bl | SRR EE-EARE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity

m GM-CBI® F{EI(Fiber lower irame) 2
Mars

(=)

Goazaur




F4a

Parts List

skl | AT BMars Upper Beak Frame Set- Model NO.GPMO080

FRBH HHE F R HHEE 71 Pl | B FHEANE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QwOiType Quantity
FT T GM-CR16 F- {12131 Fiber upper beak) 2
Mars 2
w GPM-IP23 |- iR 2 B U Frame whbe) 1 4mm f
Mars f

=1 i fHMars Honizontal & Vertical Stabilizer Set - Model NO.GPMO0Z]

HEEF A Il |ERHE| FHaANME
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QvO[Type Quantity
ﬁ; GM-CB21 RAEHE (Fiber honizontal stabilizer) |
Mars |
% GM-CB22 £ IR B Fiber vertical stabilizer) 1
Mars 1

B e Mars Landing Claw - Model NO.GPMO0S2

FHER #HH F e HHEEGATE el |EEEHE FHanNE
PHOTO Itemn NO. Item Name Type | OwOfType Quantity
. W GM-CB20 HIME F(Fiber lending claw) 2
Mars 2

By P F5E EEMars Landing Connection - Model No.GPMOUS3

SRR il 5 {4-wsk S e ] g |[BREE| BHoAME
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QyOiType Quantity

’ Poscido 2
M GUM-CB1Y 4 _Ekiber linding connection) — 2

i #RESpong - Model NO.GPMO084

il i H FE {-msk i H=EF#ATE Pl |E2EEE| FENEE |

PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuwOfType Quantity
(@) GPN-OTO3 53 Spong) foscion | & 4

Mars §
il #IE (i1 Mars Anti Roation Bracket - Model NO.GPMO08S

A i 5 SRk HEFHEE P | EEAE| FHEOAHE

PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QtyOrType Quantity

‘ﬂ' GP-CBO8 B ) (Mars Fiber anti roatiion bracket) Rgeada ! 1

3 IIE (7 Poseidon Anti Roation Bracket - Model NO. GPMO(]‘«(\

HIE -4k HHEE518 S |ERAE| FFEAKE
PHOTO [te NO. Item Name Type | QuwOiType Quantity
LR HERGLE FriPoscidon Fiber Anti Roataion
ﬁ S Bracket) - 1 I
5 4 Battery Mounting Plate - Model NO.GPMO008]7
E N e BEEEAL el EZ R T
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QuwOiType Quantity
& GPM-CBOA TGt FE(Fiber Battery Mounting Plutc) Feseioon L §
Mars 2

FEA T ower Frame - Model NO.GPMO0SS

E{HE A #HE FE -tk i E =41 F | EEAE| EarasdE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
W GPM-CBO6 {71 (Fiber Lower Frame) L : 2
Mars 2
R 7o BB E Belt Frame - Model NO.GPMO08Y
FEEA i E FE Rt HHE F A P |[ESXEHE| FHaRNE |
PHOTO Ttlem NO. Item Name Type | QuOfType Quantity
3] GPM-CBOL P BRAG S (Fiber Bell Frame) il 4 2
Mars 2
PEdE E5AE Gy o Frame - Model NO.GPMO0090
FEEE HHEH SR fE F AT ol |BEHE| SHORNE |
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QuOfType Quantity

ﬁ GPM-CBD2 P (Fber Gyro Frame) PT;ldm ; 1
viars

Goaizcaur



SHa

- Parts List

H3E N otor Fre

ne - Model NO.GPM0O091

=L HIE F R I F AT ik SR AEE
PHOTO Irem NO. Item Name Type Quantity
GPM-CBO3 153 e (Fiber Motor Frame) Febtigmn l |
Mars |
7~ R4 Hexagon Key Set - Model NO.GPM0092
HEE A HlH F(EwELE MEHETEE Dol | R SR E
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOType Quantity
’\ GPM-S121 A TG T (Hexagon key) 2.5 Poseidon ! 1
Mars |
,\ (iPM-S122 P (Hexagon key) 200 fciden : I
Mars |
\ GPM-S123 AR (Hexagon key) 125 Eogeiiy ] !
Mars 1
\ GPM-SI24 # 2ty F(Hexagon key) 1.5 gg ' 1
Mars 1
FHERFE #ERMain Blade TTolder - Model NO.0093
EiEE HHE E AR #EFEHTE A | BEHE| EuAgE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
- GEMAOTOS i BT Mein blade holder) Radnl 1 |
- Mars
T #300 Sand Paper - Model NO.GPMO0094
FlEiEh i H F R B =M I |BYHE| BHRANE
PHOTO Item NO Ttem Name Type | OtyOIType Quantity
- GPM-OTOS | #SO0MSFSAR#S00 Sand paper) FL>F11%13 9cm f—oeoidon J 2
l\[ag 1
Rl ZEFA 7 fERubber - Model NO.0095
E{fEH HIE 5 (HRsk HEBEHE ol |[BE3EHE| BEHERANE
PHOTOD Trem NO. Item Name Type | QvOrType Quantity
. o . Poscidon 1
O GPM-0TI0 HAER5HHERubber 0.5%50cm 1
Mars !
Fli4[15 Fastening Tape - Model NO.GPM0096
SR HHE FEE R HHEE{F# 18 Pl | B SHeRHE
PHOTO Item NO Item Name Type | QyOfType Quantity
ot 3 o = Poserdon 1
GPM-0T11 E1192.54% 200 2
e TPM-( F51732.54% 20cm = |
F 7 Tie Bands - Model NO.GPMO0D97
EEL HE Z a5 HEFH-218 3 | SHHE| FHORME
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
i | GPMOTO2 A Tie band)0.25%12em Enithy - 20
Mars 10
THAR/ R R E 4 HlLinkages - Model NO.GPM0098
ZhEn  maEte P EE A Bt [EnE| B nANE
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuOfType Quantity
s GPM-LIOS PRI Linkege) 1um ?‘::“i‘\” i 4
ars 4
E {HHhEE E - Motor Main Gear Set - Model NO.GPMO0YY
FHEN i = s s fHEFEHiE ol | SHEE| SHEANRE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
—— GPM-GPOR 2484 (Motor main year) MO.S 15T P“f:{‘]j:” : |
= GPM-SIIS (A (Headless ScrewIM26X29mm  —oadon | 3 |
Mars 3

Goazciure

WWW

azaur.com



=i4a

Parts List

EEF{HTail Boom Set - Model NO.GPM0100
H{FER i B F{FmIE HEBEEAE P |EFERAE| THONSE
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | QuwOIType Quantity
. = . Poserdan 1
e GPM-PAOL (Tl Boom) 12X348mm M I 2
wiars
? (iPM-IP12 A Brackel) Disciton - 2
Mars 2
i pR i RE Poseidon Canopy - Model NO.GPM0101
TR Hi B B{-HREE HEF 418 2ol | BARE| FHERNE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QOfType Quantity
[ g | o i b b Poscidon canopy) Powign ]| !
ol | oeworor | i e Deca for Poseidon Bady) (i L {
B fh B Mars Canopy - Model NO.GPMO102
EEE  [MEEras e H 121 g2 |GETE| B aEE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOiType Quantity
== GP-BPD2 Itk il 5 (Poseidon canopy) 1
Mars 1
= o GEM.OTOS W -4 248 Decal for Mars Body)
il el Mars 1
FREEE I Wire Arrance - Model NO.GPMO103
FEER A1 5 E{ERSE MEZHEE g [BEHE| FHEEA%NE
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | OnOfType Quantity
O GEMAOT1 S EHRIEL I (Wite Amunger)100CM P‘:;'d“” : |
ars
BLIEAVE T HER 320 Wooden Rotor Blade - Model NO.GPMO104
SEEE i 5 FE bt HEFHHE M | EREE| EfaR 'L"x’i‘
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | OOIType Quantity
GPMCHBOL | 320455 Wooden rotor blads#hgbittuss)  (-Foscidon t 4
Mars 1
GPM-TP23 FHERAF (Rotor blade shaft) Juiden 2 4
Mars 2
GPM-SI18 ROF-F 455 (Cheese Head Screw)M1.4%5. 7mm Fosstion b 2
Mars 6
y J— s e ) Poseidon 1
GPM-0TI7 | T HERTF fr84#E(Decal for Rotor Blade) 6
Mars 1
) . emm e e oo ey Poseidon |
GPM-0T18 THERE &HE# (Decal for Caution) > t !
Nars
FEZEAE F E 38320 Wooden Rotor Blade - Model NO.GPM0105
FHET HHE TR HEEFAE #al |BERE| FEaANE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuyOiType Quantity
GPM-HB02 3207 i B Wooden rotor blade (K1) : “:"j”" 1‘ 1
vlars
GPM-IP23 FHER A (Rotor blade shaft) Zettibn t 4
Mars 4
GPM-SI18 RIE ARk (Cheese Head Screw)M1.4*3,7mm Lt : Z
Mars 6
. - o ) Poseidon 1
GPM-0T17 | EHESFET-ErHEHE(Decal for Rotor Blade) 6
Mars 1
i y e g - g Poseidon 1
GPM-0T18 FhEREE SREHL(Decal for Caution) 7 t 1
Viars
$E 88 AR Tail Pitch Link Set - Model NO.GPMO106
FmEE i = e i HEY21E PR | EEAE| SHEAME
PHOTO Ttiem NO. Ttem Name Type | QwOIType Quantity
a GPM-TPIR 5 T (Tail pitch link sel) Ericilon 2 6
Mars 2
: . oy . Poscidon G
’p GPM-SII8 T+ %% (Cross screw)M1.4*5 7Tmm = : 6
wviars

WWw.gazaur.com

Goazcaur



SHa

Parts List

85588 T Tail Pitch Link Set - Model NO.GPMO107
FHER HIEE{ T‘?—f”f HMEFH2H Pt |BAEEE| T AR
PHOTO Item NO. ltem Name Type | OuOIType Quantity
@ . - O - Poscidon !
d GPM-TPL7 S8 TU Tl pach Tink set) (3}
Mars |
LEM"’UIJ S E N EE ETal Shatt Washer - Model NO.GPMO108
RN HE L (H R fE RS Pt | EAEE| BFNANE
PHOTO Ttem M}. [tlem Name Type | QuOType Quantity
p— D ¢ C3(Tail shalt washer) Paseidon |
it GEMLEIO SXAXY3mm Mars | 6
ELFAR&TYIH Gule & Silicon Grease Oil Set - Model NO.GPMO109
TEE N i) HEE{E P [ REE| BmRE
PHOTO Item NO, Item Name Type | OuOMMype Quantity
GRAM-UT14 S E A BBT22 Red Glue) %48 dce i : |
Mars 1
GPM-UTIS FROOUEIS RN Groen Glue) %551 3c Fuaeliiod 1 1
Mars 1
e GPM-0T16 fiiitiSikicon Growse QI #éhtses T ion ! |
Mars |
B ) Washer 3.246%0.3mm - Model NO.GPAOT10
FUFIEH HEH S wEE A E R 2t |HRER| BEapsE
PHOTO [tem NO. Item Name Type | OnOType Quantity
0 GPM-1.C16 1 (Washer) 3.2X6X0,3mm Fosgdan . 6
Mars 6
F H-Washer 4.2#8%0.2mm - Model NO.GPMO! 11
E{FHE A THE[%}H:@ i HHH EEAE g |BEFE| EEEAME
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | OnOIType Quantity
0 GPM-LC17 e (Washier) 4.2X8X0.2 Lo 2 2
Mars 2
57 E Silicon Pipe 2#5*500mm - Model NO.GPMO112
EEEE HH ZEEE HHE R A et | EAEHE FHaRE
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | Qut )T.\n Quantity
s kY 2 EESilicon Pipe 2*5#500mmi innder Poseidon |
GPM-OT19 diam./outer diam.ength. ) Mo ; !
Mars |
it E B &RV Gule & Silicon Grease il & Magic Lubricate Ol Set - Model NO.0132
BERN @O TR CEEEA ot |emE| Bk
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QuwOIfType Quantity
i GPAM-OT14 HLEESURAT22 Red Glue) #Hit3cc R ] I
Mars |
GPMATIS R TIRRY Green Gluo) Ziitiee |ocidon ' 1
Murs |
3D M Magic Lubricate Oil - Model NO.GPMO133
FERE HIE F RS WME E AT o | SRR EHEEANE
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type [ OuyOfType Quanuty
. GPM-0T20 DA HIMagic Lubricate Oil Sg Pn:tculml j |
Mars

4503% 3300KVEERI 2 450TH Brushless Motor 3300K V- Model NO.0134

T i E BHRIE HEEHEE Pl | BAHE| BHEAEE
PHOTO Ttem NO. Item Name Type | QyOIType Quantity
% Lingo3 450TH Brushless Motor $300ky Esain 3 |
B Mars 1

4508k 3800KVHE Rl 33 450TH Brushless Motor 3800KV- Model NO.0135
Ediniial #H H S HRsE HEEEAE Pl SRS EHEaANE

PHOTO Ttem NO. [tem Name Type | QuOfType Quantity
: Poscido

\é Lingod 450ACE Brushless Mator 3800k ogelfon : 1
At Mars |

Gazaur

azaur.com




=4

Parts List

“&Linkages - Model NO.O136

i A E T #HEFFAE et | e T R
PHOTO Ttem NO. Ttem Nume Type | QyOType Quantity
st GPM-LIOS AT Linkage) | mm F‘;\T“'”" - 4
Ars +
(GPM-LI07 BRI (Fybar rod)29mm Posciddn 5 6
Mars 5
EREERI{Z6E1Ball Links 6*%6/4.7%4.15/4.7%6mm - Model NO.GPM0137
FEmEhA HE TR HEHF (A Fhzl | EARHE| TEEARE
PHOTO Ttlem NO. [tem Name Type | QuOfType Quantity
sseido 2
ms GPM-TPOR BRI AR Tink) 6X6mm o 6
Mars 2
; Poscido 2
m GPM-TPO7 ERGITH L (Ball link) 4.7X4.1 5mim A 6
Mars 2
weido 2
m GPM-TPOS ERFRA (Ball link) 4.7X6mm Riscilon 6
Mars 2
i3 1 e 5 60 B Rl Poseidon Silver Anodized Canopy - Model NO.GPMO138
FEEE HE TR FHEHE A e | EBEEE| FEaAKE
PHOTO Irem NO. [tem Name Type | QuyOfTvpe Quantity
GP-BPOI T ERE N Poserdon Silver Anodized Canopy) s : 1
GPM-0TO7 RS Deca) for Poscidon Body)  osadon : I

&k 1 7 R AR O B M aus Silver Anodized Canopy - Model NO.GPMO0139

FE{E idd) = Ko s 4 HHFEETE Pl | EHE| FEnAEE
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOfTvpe Quantity
GP-BPN2 i R Mars Silver Anodizec Canopy) 1
Mars 1
GEM-0TO8 kB LA Decal for Murs Body)
Mlars 1
S Stabilizer Tube - Model NO.GPMO140
S Gl e i T I 125124 60 il [ AEnA e | SRR
PHOTO [tem NO. [tlem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
yseido 2
SO s GPAM-TPOI T AT Stabilizer tube) P‘\']“d - - 2
ars &

Ty Pl L iStabilizer wbe) - Model NO.GPMO141

FE A A= e AN =54 i it | EEARUIR S P
PHOTO Item NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
] GEM-LCTS AT Stabilizer wbe) Eosciln 2 2
Mars 2
{318 8 5 < (Bl Poseidon Golden Anodized Canopy - Model NO.GPMO0142
FHER HIE TRk HIEF A2 it |FHEAE| FHarEE
PHOTO Item NO. Item Name Type | QuOIType Quantity
Ap GP-BPOIL AT R (Poseidon Silver Anodized Canopy) Poseidon : 1
oot Q 3’) GPM-0TO7 B Decal for Poscidon Body)  [ison ) I
. k

B

e Lo £y

#&Mars Golden Anodized Canopy - Model NO.GPM0143

N 1 E F w5 = i) D | SRR ZENRE
Ttem NO. Ttem Name Type | QuOiType Quantity
GP-BPO2 T sl Mars Golden Anodized Canopy) > I 1
wiars
GPM-0TOS Ht(Decal for Mars Body) 1
Mars 1
T E R B % Poseidon limpid Canopy - Model NO.GPM0144
FHER AE BIFRTR HEZ AT Tl SRR FrNME
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | QuyOfType Quantity
GP-RBPO1 i B Poscidon Timpid Canopy) Roscidon : 1
GPMAIT07 1 W2 B 4T (Decal for Poscidon Body)  |rcon 1 |

Gaoazcur

Jazaur.com




ZHE

Parts List

& AR B Mars Limpid Canopy - Model NO.GPM0145
FEEE #i H Z e HEZ (41 gl [FZER R B BR
FHOTO [tem NO. [ten Name Type | QuOiType (Quantity
=
o= (P-BP2 fars Limpid Canopy) t
: ' PR Mais {
!‘ N
GEM-0TOR 1 4= B AT (Decal for Mars Body) |
- Mars 1
KB INE RS B aLInEDEEE) Carbon Tail Boom Set(d 12x388mm) Upgrade part - Model NO.GPMO146
eiliatan I E iRt HHEE AT gt | AR BFaNEE
PHOTO Item NO. [tem Name Type | OtyOiTyre Quantity
| GPM-CB23 IR Wi 3K Carbon Tail Boom) Posciden | 1
= i AR Mars 1
Poscid
GPM-OT20 755(Drve Bel) MXL S15T A : 1
Mats 1
i Poseid |
e | GRMEGON FfallAE ) BTl Tinkage rod 2 x 430mm 1
Mars 1
) cido 16
m GPM-TPO6 S (Rall link) 4.7X5.5mm Lo L 2
. Mars 16
: Pos 2
i GPM-FGO2 AT Tl boom brace) o 3
Mars 2
i seido 2
s GPM-IPI5 BT likage terminal) [t 2
Mars 2
£ JE 8 T iE #5340 Wooden Rotor Blade - Model NO.GPM0147
B HE TR SHE B il | SRR BHEREE
PHOTO Itlem NO Item Name Type | QnOfType Quantity
Poseidor
GPM-HBO! 340 13 Wooden rotor blide( Ll l 1
Mars ]
Poscidor 2
;g‘ GIV-TP23 ¥ 1 8 5] (Rotor blide shalt) Sl 4
Mars 2
. Poseido (i)
GPM-SIIS | 7Fuf - Feis(Cheese Head Screw)MILA*S Tmm [ ; 2
Mars )
. . - e T L 0T s Poseidon 1
GPMAUTIR F s &L AL (Decal for Caution) - : |
Mars
5 i T T A |4 . Poscidon 1
GEM-UTI? | EfER A (Decal for Rotor Blade) 7 : 6
dl's

WWwWw.gazaur.co



Gcoazciur:e

Facing Challenge & Looking info The Furture

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

BAMERGBREAS

Gazaur Technolegy Ca.,Ltd.

@ E il - gazaur.heli@msa.hinet.net
248 SIbRRREEEER T2 1%
NO. 2-1,8EN, 2 ,LIN YUN RD.WU GU HSIANG , TAIPEE, TAWAN , R.O.C
www.gazaur.com



